Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ
N=IHhZATDRA

IN=YHZOTDRA

1. CON—UAHAOTICERENTVAHRE. 2T LIELERBATEHIELA,
2. BREHEE., FEELITHIEFBYET,
3. N=yAhHxO7") X rER

.- -+ ® @ i () 82.02.12
1 1402 | 1) w99t 27072 L MMusSe ®
It1ag1) | CYLINDER & BEARING,MAIN (A) =6PH-HT o=
P 8= (E)=
(@ Y00G1020 = (Fl=
o ® @ i i @ [ @ d@
Iy LAR O CEIATIID ey A DESCRIPTION ————G'TY(IA9)-——= | P/U A R
(A)(B)ICIIOILE)LF)
B T24611-01560  %Y23* 3°077 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK assy. 1
mr -1 . @ 724611-01561  »U5° 3072 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY., 1 N
(A=E
2 + X 124610-01000 J*D37 COMPR. BLOCK COMP. 1
I 2-1 .. X124410-01001 37097 COMP. BLOCK COMP. 1 N
(A=EQQQ145 )
3 e+ X124610-01010 Y92 5°2° 077 CYLINDER BLOCK 1
I 3-1 ... 124410-01011  »y»$* 7072 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 N A}
(A=EQQQ165 )
4 ees  27261-160000 220%92°30% 16 PLUG 16 1
5 ees  27241-400000 Ju0"97°37% 40 PLUG 40 3
6 ik 135400-01790  #952*59°M10%1.5 PLUG M10X1.5 2
7 . 23414=-100000 nN*2+x(3% 10 GASKET 10 2 10
] . 23871-010000 23 3*35°PT 1/8 PLUG PT1/8 8
9 ik 23871-020000 24 2*32°PT 1/& PLUG PT1/4 2
10 e 23871-030000 3¥*2*55°PT 3/8 PLUG PT3/8 5
1 .e 43600-500290 37717 4 COMP, COCK ASSY. 1
12 - 121850-02070 _ HB[#38¢rY7° 8 BOLY 12
13 . 121850-02080 _ HB(AatP77° A BOLT 2
14 . *AEF.  9=3 #4248 COMP, BEARING,MAIN COMP. 6
15 % #REF 14 A749 191 BEARINGy MAIN 6
16 X ®REF. 14 XTI BEARING s MAIN 6
17 . 121850-02160 #4758 (A"=2)COMP, BEARING,MAIN COMP, 1 (8l
18 ees X 121850-02200  A42498 (91 BEARING ,MALN 1
19 AUA5n (uF BEARING, MA TN 1
(At-2 CAPyMAIN BEARING 1
- — CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
2

- REMARKS (£E*19) --——- - . :
UNDL3-1 126610-0101129457 BOA0T | |, (o OF REF NO. 3.1 124610-01011 15 LOCATED HERE

2320933 B THE EXPLANATION OF REF. NO. 17 15 LOCATED HERE
B I8 UND,17 JEDASN JIZASUIA 1 -

A

43 ¥Y000522
. — 82.10.22
| 1402 | 01 1 We§ . Cowab LIRARDY
10180101 CYLINDER, C.Ww. DRAIN PIPE (41 =5C50N 0=
e———mms (815SCE0N (El=
Y00J1073 [C1%SCTSN [F)=
gy LAt e 0 7TEantultn ITEy A DESCRIPTION === QO TYI 3R === | PJU A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (A} IBIIC)IDILENLF)
1A . 190501-01010 FTEEN CYLINDER 1
1a-1 . 190501-01011  uusst CYLINDER 1 H 1a)
(AsXXXXXXXXX)
1a-7 . 190501-01012 YT Es CYLINDER 1 B3 3
~ J (A=XXXXXXXXX])
@318 . 190600-01010 vz 9° CYLINDER R 1
TB-1". 190&00-01011 FTFEN CYLINDER 1 R (X
T . 190750-01010 CYLINDER 1 .
R 190750-01011 CYLINDER il R [
[C=xxxxxxxxxl
2 . 190501-01380  y92 5 A3 n*a17k GASKET, CYL.LOWER 1
8 . 190600-01380 POFEE PRl W P GASKET, CYL.LOWER T 1
3 - 26216120952 2979V YDA =L4Y7a*ur  BOLT, COVER M12X95 146 16 16
3-1 . 190501-73640 3979 U0 -u4975° ek BOLT, COVER H12X123 16 16 18 s 18]
[A=XXXXXXXXX)
B . 26216-120302  9I3is*sb  M12x30 STUD BOLT M12x30 Lo s

P ngmag samenn Arazes-u PEETTES LY B T wAa3ven P < fan

Reference

10-03

° R

A=Y

3

10-03



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ
NR=YhEATDRA1

Now 2 #ol # i
1 U= 4 % M SO ARHAG T B, I0T 4 7L ADT T~ 2 2N
NI, 72 asd4sF27200% =% 3 »No.
z W= h YT e ! =7 7T T D N,
L _r " To— T RELIHT S 40t N,
';_. - 7 ¢, J| o —7hEli (s e B
M 1 | —vhsuzuArETL RLAO

ORI A | n=vh ol Es Lo Eman RS
| £ s P .
| | ORI N @ B0 IS EHIBL T 3,
|
|
Smm——— . ey 82.02.12
| I a0z | U1 ) 5939 3°099 L sduade &
| lt1aging CYLINDER C BEARING,MAIN (A =4 PH-HT ior=
| [ i81= (E)s
| YOOG1020 (cre q.
I8N LATE O TUEIATIITD P Ao DESCRIPT ION %l&l PP/UA R
F)
T - T24811-01580  wuw9° 3099 ASSv. TYLINDER BLOCK ASSt.
ro1-1. . nun-a!ul LUZE" 37097 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. 1
A= .
2 X 12esto- amun 35097 CoMP, BLOCK COAP. i
12 X |3u|o 01001 IT0FI COMP, BLOCK COMP, 1 L]
IR A=EQODT1ES ) .
01010 wyyst 3092 CYLINOER BLOCK 1
T 3-1 1011 wyust 3097 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 ] Al
— 9163 - — . —
& Q000 Jumt 870 52% 18 PLUG 16 1
5 00000 2up*93* n- 0 PLUG &0 &
& 135400~ %1 PLUG WI0X1.5 2 —— -
7 23414-100000 .n"ulh 10 GASKET 10 H 10
3 2387T1-010000  #u* 3T 33°PT 18 PLUG PT1/8 3
3 2387 I
10 . |
,/H’//"—'
=y | ] e LR ¢ i,
a | W B No. 1% A FESahTE 245001 585
3 - n 3 - - r .
@ = ~ e TLHES OB MR (L ~NL) & « EBIOHIZE N &bT,
@ (O S XEDO L2 Tl BAERL £ ¥ A,
Z OB TH 5COMRRIZASSY. 27— FIZTHIEL F &L,
® woowh & | BaE
) P %o maas
@ i 44 W {HNo. 1Y) O i (o TR £
Smm——— & 82.02.12
| 1agz U1 ) wast I a90 L AT 8/
ltragn g CYLINDER L BEARING ,MAIN ({151
[ (E)=
YO0G1070 1Fi=
Ity LR 0 TENATIIN9 Fex A DESCRIPT ION =-Q'TYiIAY)=—= 1 P/U A R
[ 1 - T4611-0158 Wiy I 3T 07T ASSY, CYLIMDER BLOCK Assy,
i 1o1-1 . 4611-01561  “u9° 37099 ASST. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY, 1 N
[ TT7 .. X 124610-01000  3°039 cowr. BLOCK CORP, 7
P21 .. X 124810-01001 3037 Coun, BLOCK COWP, 1 L]
| I )
3 wee X T2 610-01010 D757 5597 CYLIWDER BLOCK T
T 3-1 a.. 124810-01011  yuSt 30077 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 [ Al
(L] 1) SR S
[ IT241=160000 IR 337 53° 16 PLUG 18 1
5 27241=400000  770%37°35° 40 PLUG 40 I
& _ - _A35400-0179Q #2357 59°m10x1.5 PLUG MI0K1.5 2
T . ELEIEDRL GASKET 10 H 10
| L3 238 10000 au PRI A .
| (] 71=n
[ . (f6) WHiNel-1 T24611-0156102 20 T,
|

MRS IE6PH-HTIZfA s h T &
N, [ERREEIETH S,

Reference

10-03

° R

A=Y

3

10-03



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

N—yhs2a45nRA2

No. ? B it Hi|
() Homoo# K g OMGEENIThR AW, FOMMIML T FidO IR A L s
na,
B M #
N |85 % Sman. BERCHLTERESRY, FOBEML,
Q [IBTE. 6| WEBRLEBJHLTESERL. TORLHY.
R |18 28, % % - BBKOWKHCHLTERMERY,
S [IB L w| W BELORFCHLTEAERL.
w FMBME G o -85
z Mk & 28BS
F METREMELG L BLMEESt FCTEBMESY.
K FREMOAOTE,
@ Hofr K o9& KX 9 HLLERTCAh,  HLATBRLEHE AR Sh o0 N BRLGE Bt (BRGE D » F)
() P/UBIZ 10 & & 3 3BShI2BESE D & b IO R TEET F &,
B} FHA v F Ly —7 KNG EHEEHITbhAMGIARMCKS 2T, TORNELHHT S,
® fig & (') = — o Z) X5 RSO LEL S DR W2 &1, BECH T E 2B
@ No. @D D EHIZ A 5,
PR— 82.02.12
| 1agz | U1 ) YUyst 3N 097 L AuASe
:l:g::l CYLINDER € BEARING.MAIN u::apn-u :::_
¥0OGI020 ::J.. Fi
Iy WMt 0 FCEIACITY e M CESCRIPT ION e TV (329 ==== | PiU A R
QADIBIECIAQITEINFD
1 . TT4e11-01540 Y92 7072 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. 1
1 1-1 . rn:n—msu LYZE I 0T ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. 1 L]
T T T Tx124s10-01000 37097 COMP, BLOCK CORP, T
I 2-1 .. !Ilt::ll_-ﬂlﬂg; I"'ﬂ‘l’ COMP, BLOCK COMP, 1 L]
TN a.. K124610-01010 s 37097 CYLIMDER BLOCK T
T 31 ... 124610=-01011 vy 3* 072 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 L] (Y]

. LA=£000183 ) _______
IT24T-140000 J2B"33°39° 16 PLUG

- e
5 ees R7241-400000  90°97°32° 40 :g s 4
4 = = r PLUG M10R1. 2 N
23414-100000 10 GASKET 10 z 1w
23871-010000 7 35°PT /8 PLUG PT1/B s
= AT IIPT 144 PLUG PT1/4 2 —
AW ASPT 348 PLUG PT3/8 5
I97 14 & COMP, COCK ASSY. 1
(4388F97° B T 12
HBLAIRAFIT A BOLT H
#4443 COMP, BEARING, MAIN CONP &
14 PrrYITMLs BEAR | NGy MA LN &
[XFT BEARING, RAIN b
N COMP, 1 .
1

e _REMARKS (1L°29)

A E9*um0.3-1 1246100101127 e34007 1
IIZAGITR I

iyv

THE EEPLANATION OF B8 M0 17 15 LOCATED WAL

@37000522

anb22WT ] Rl ARG EN S,

AR L f2vd— v A v 0 FIZI3E, SRIBTBLIIZIRITEEARE L 20

Reference

10-03

° R

A=Y

3

10-03



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ
NR=YhEATDRAS

T ,& )

i " I Aol AEWE N L X IIEH E N SREAOERERAS e NS,
I

@ [TRTR T

©1 0 vaast 1 ana L st
ETLENDER L BHARIRG, maln

3 113 e BT L D BLLU UL}
s w oesceirrion [PIRT TT4X1-1A1 SHLT]
FIAF YR Akl CVLINDER Be 0GR atir,

AT 10097 A CoinoER BLOCH ASSn 1 -
- WoE cOnk B N
Bocs come i »

¥ L —
CYLTROTE BLECE J . .
— - —
.
- { ——m 6 —1
]
i.l.l.LI.ngﬁﬂ S ]
H TITI-0I0000 BT N 3
1 o/ saeso-spazee  amise 3N .
i TR L T
B BRI SIRATIE W El
M R T | » CORP, ARAIN EORR N
s eREF 14 9 mafn i
—* 1
1
'
1
1

{ 'uMm:A,.’JKh'\' B &l

ik T2G1-0I561EEPH-HT 7ot C ' . faie
EAPREAY Y I GRE S AL R ) 5] Foa 4 7 K
{J“‘F‘.{L?i?lf Kel & bt d e £ L r ¥ o M
B 11,
. NEEEEE
ORI E Y s ZHE S &b
~ G| # & B MW
0 IFE AR CICRE R E W oF M
(&) * | omowoi ]
B OCAL SRR T
(B =BT 1B = EINGHE C= xxommxnl
(€1 =6l K ' '
+ TA=RIHRS
: BT :
AT e e N (NG A @ ' .
N (RIS A < i1 L ¢
CEREMAET AL A
BPHILE o o Sl
a9 R Th—TNa9 DHF L Na 3 &R
@6 B B M &L Nald & 21
@ fifk % @® % B8
éz 82.10.22 ]
i LI ) LTS
CTLINDER, DRaln #IFE [ETRTS1-1) g1 1
- LIRS TaT-LY L3N
1EhasE Pin Wis 1
e e G - - o OESCHIPT 10N cessQUTYI M Yhmmen | Py a & .:
BEF.  ifw. . DAl REiEL
|“ B Criinten 1 ‘
fa-1 Cve INDEA ] 5 1.
|t B L L e )
JE L | L e —
! s . sworse-giann CrLinDER 1 . _
| eI e rseaTeT BOLHD T g T
IleadanEaEEng
b PP I ] 1 '
|_,_-—l B 1 AP AT A AT T
POV SAAT =TI er  BOLT, miZad 18 18 18
AR gt -yt et BOLT, COVER mitull 18 34 ¢
Tud #0LT  mYlelD LY
LEFST
SO, AR, (AR Ml TIALEd IR RN
@3 7 A

T
PN I 17 A FACRER] -MENa

Reference

10-03

° R

A=Y

3

10-03



How to read Parts Catarog
REF NO. PARTS NO. Description Q'ty | R Remarks
ENGINE
3TNA72L-UTBZ

Reference: 10-03 Page:10-03



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ
How to read the Parts Catalog

How to read this Parts Catalog.

|. Parts mentioned in this Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts.
2. Parts change may be made without prior notice.
3. Form of this Parts Catalog.

M -+ @ @ (5 82.02.12
I 1402 | L1 ) wYaF 7097 L AMuise
1A | CYLINDER & BEARING,MAIN (4] =6PH-HT (D)=
(Bl= LE)=
ci= (F)=
i
ey A DESCRIPT ION
. 724611-01560  »Yu5*3%097 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
@ 724611-01561  »UuS*3°077 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY.
) LA=EQQ0165 )
-+ X124610-01000 3097 COMP. BLOCK COMP. 1
.» X 124610-01001 3099 COMP. BLOCK COMP. 1 N
I IA=EQDQ165 ) : —
3 .es K124610-01010 2U5°3°097 CYLINDER BLOCK 1
T 3=1 ... 126410-01011 »yus*3%092 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 N Ty
(A=EQQQ165 )
< e.  27241-160000 SoR*57°59° 16 PLUG 16 1
5 ses  27241-400000 U0 97°39% &0 PLUG 40 6
[ .- 135400-01790  #953*37°M10x1.5 PLUG M10X1.5 2
7 . 23414-100000 A" 9+2(7% 10 GASKET 10 H 10
8 . 23871-010000 *35°PT 1/8 PLUG PT1/8 8
9 = F*30°PT__ 1/a PLUG  PT1/4 2
10 . 23871-030000 24 2°35°PT  3/8 PLUG PT3/8 5
1 . 43600-500290  2721/4 COMP, COCK ASSY. 1
12 s 121850-02070 _ HBIA5M#TY7* B soLT 12
13 .. 121850-02080 _ HB(ASmtrJ7" A BOLT H
14 s #REF 9=13 % 24458 COMP, BEARING,MAIN COMP, 6
15 was X KRAEF 14 A{y35% 191 BEARING, MAIN 6
16 .- X ®REF 14 IXFIITREL] BEARING,MATN 6
17 “e 121850-02160 412438 (A"-X) COMP, BEARING,MAIN CONP, 1 8
18 eee X 121850-02200 #4258 (91 BEARING MAIN 1
1% 10 Aqzi9s (u3 BEARING,MA TN 1
I UAt-2 CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
—_— =2 CAP,MAIN BEARING 1
/’/_m s
2
o /

_______ _REMARKS (E"217) — sEmEmT === SoToTmmEs
Z8UNOL3-1 126610-010112945) BIAODT 1 oo eupianation 0F BEF HO. 3.1 124610:01011 1S LOCATED HERE

32=A1YIR B THE EXPLANATION OF REF. NO. 17 15 LOCATED HERE
B E5*UNOL17 JUYAIN JIZNAYIR 1 - [ - —
73 Y000522
. - 82.10.22
| 1402 | C1 ) wuEt. Cow. Pt LYREDY
118010 | CYLINDER, C.w. DRAIN PLPE {&)=SCS50N oy =
t————— {81 =5C80N (E)=
¥0041073 (C1=5CTSN (F)=
ig*y Lvce O Feuntuit ey Aq DESCRIPTION ——==Q'TY1 JAY)==== | P/U A& R
REF. LEV. PART NO. [A)IBIICIIDILE)[F]
1 TR0501-01010  wuz 3" CYLINDER T
| 1a-1 . 190501-91011  puust CYLINDER 1 H ta)
| o MA=XEXXXXXXXL) )
| Tas 190501-01012 Uz~ CYLINDER 1 ) (EY]
| (A=XXXXXXXXX)
27418 . 190600-01010  byus* CYLINDER 1
Ta=1 . 190800-91011 295" CYLINDER 1 A [
(BeXXXXXXXXX)
Al . 190750-01010 FRFE CYLINDER 1
Te=1 - T50750-01011  sozs- CYLINDER 1 R 181
IC=XXXXXXXXX)
24 . 150501-01380  »y2 5" 43" 319¢ GASKET, CYL.LOWER 1
N 150600-01380  DUu3" A3 a" AT9F GASKET, CYL.LOWER
3 . 26216=120952 JIPFIAT AN -LAYTE R BOLT, COVER M12x95 146 16 146
-1 . 190509=-73640  19F9A umN -us973*wb  BOLT, COVER M12x123 16 16 14 5 ()
(AsXXXXXXXXX)
< . 26214-120302 M12x30 STUD BOLT  H12%30 PR
s mimai ammras Waiwen §Tin i T wAIvEn Lt b 3 131
C) 3
Reference  10-07 N =Y 10-07



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ
How to read the Parts Catalogl

N, . Designation Explanation
I | lLocation No. [Location No. of a microfiche which contains this list.
1
| The parenthesized refers to Location No. of the corresponding section index.
e
2 PParts Catalog No. Serial No. of every Parts Catalog.
3 Group No. Running No. given per group of related parts.
4 Group Name Designation given per group of related parts.
5 Date of Processing [Jate on which this list for Parts Catalog is printed out.
6 ! Model name of a product (of which parts are] mentioned in the pertinent
| Parts Catalog.
| A perenthesized symbol corresponds to a parenthesized symbol appearing
| under the Q' TY"" column of Ref. No.12.
82.02.12
: U1 e ows er L] @
CYLIMDER & BEARING . MAIN Tk} =4PH-HT :2:-
| {::- (IFI-
SO
I3y LATE O eI PP OESCRIPTION o= b LR
. TZ4411-01560 L9 5 7°077 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASS5Y,
1 ' T24611-01561  BuDE* 3°077 ALY CYLINDER BLOCK ASST. 1 . [
»
TTT .. X 124410-01000 370975 COMR BLOCK CONMP, i
I 2-1 .. X 124810-01001 7037 COMR BLOCK COMP, 1 W
s s )
3 ee. X 124810-01010 5039 7099 TYLINOER BLOCK 1
To3-1 oo U 12461001011 wuust 3097 CYLINDER BLDCK 1 n tar
LA=EQQQT6S
5 . &
- 0
. Ref. N Number to relate a number appearing in illustration (given opposite to
@ ef. No. ] ) :
_ the list) with corresponding Part No.
= ., Assembly-component relation (levell of an assembly part expressed by
(8 Level
2 a number of dots [ - ).
@ Order Division A part of which Part Number is prefixed with alphabet X shall not be sold

In this case, please place your order of this part and its related parts by
parental Part Number ——,
Complete Part Number or Assy. Part Number.

Part No.

Part Number specified for every part.

Part Name

Description of a part, mainly Part Name but may include dimensions.

Quantity (Q ty)

Quantity used of parts per Ref. No.

82.02.12

a2 | L1 v N9 L AU
ALLAN CYLIMDER € BEARING  MAINW tore
s €)=
00G1020 Fi=
I AR D TCEXATITNY e e DESCRIPT ION —=@'TYIIA%N=—= | P/U A &
1 . T2A411-01540  »9uF 37097 ASSY, CYLIND K ASSY,
[ IR T TIAA11-01541  HYII3T097 ASST. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY, 1 N
2 .. 10-01000 7037 cowr BLOCK CONWP, 1
I 2-1 .. X 124810-01001  7°072 cown BLOCK COWP. 1 L]
As
- wee X 124810-01010 5929 37099 CYLINDER BLOCK 1
T 3=1 a..  1Z4410=01011 sy 3097 CYLIMDER BLOCK 1 L} ar
A= ]
0 wae ET24T-140000 2uDT 95 33° 14 PLUG 16 1
H sse  2T241-400000  TuD°33°30% 40 PLUG 40 L]
[} 2 135400~ 2*3mI0x. 5 PLUG MIDKT.S 2
7 T 23414=100000 A 702( 76 10 CASKET 10 ]
] 23 PLUG  PT1/8

(Example) As for Ref. No. 1.1 724611-01561,
this part is used in the 6PH-HT.
(1: Quantity used of parts)

Reference

10-07

° R

A=Y

3

10-07



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

How to read the Parts Catalog?

No.

Designation

Explanation

Interchangeability

Division

In the case where a part change took place, one of the following
interchangeability symbols is indicated for that part.

Symbal | Lzterehanas Contents note

N [0S NEW | Mew Part & serchangeable for Oid Part but not mierchangeabie conversely

Ol ZZNEW/ New Part s rot qeable for O Part but conversely,
OId'_f:_.,:’:NEW New Part s nterchangeable for Old Part and vice versa,
O™ NEW| New Part is not mterchangeable for Oid Part and vice versa.
Part newly added.

Part discontriued.

Hat geabie by sngle part but by set of the

Changed only in quantity used,

= niNSln Do

Unit Sales Division

Unit Sales Quantity (Sales Lot) of unit sales parts and/or unit sales recomme-

nded parts.
[Example] Please place your order of such a part for which *“10"" is given
under the column “P/U" by a multiple of Sales Lot being 10 pes.

Design Change Division

A symbol is given under the column A" for such a part for which an extensive
design change has been made, and the nature of that design change is explained
as identified by the identical symbol given under the heading “REMARKS".

88|l @

Remarks Division

A Symbol is given under the column “R" (Remarks) for such a part
for which & supplementary explanation is needed.
And an explanatory sentence headed by the identical symbol is given

under the heading “Remrks” (No.@D).

sz.02.12
} Y9I 37093 L MU
vt CYLIRDER & BEARING,MAIN (A} =PH-HT 1::-
- = .
.'(KIEHWU. ici= Fi=
Iy AR O TUEIATIITNY ey A DESCRIPTION -;——h"ll'(il}‘l)l———;,[ PiU A R
1 TZ4611-01540 Y92 ¥ 7097 ASSY. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. T
1 724411-01561 Y3 I°097 ASST. CYLINDER BLOCK ASSY. 1 n
__(A=EQQO14S )
X 124410-01000  3°077 COMP, BLOCK CORR, i "
X124610-01001  7°097 COMP, BLOCK COMP, 1
L] 1
3 Tee X124870-01010 ua¥ 27077 CYLIWDER BLOCK 1
T 3-1 ae.  124610-01011 295 3°097 CYLINDER BLOCK 1 u a
1A=EQQQ16S )
% .e.  IT247-140000 40T ITTIF 16 PLUG 18 1
5 ane 27241-400000 720 97° 5% &0 PLUG &0 L)
& 400~ *m10%1.5 PLUGC M10K1.5 2
T .. 23414-700000 A" 742038 10 GASKET 10 z 10
L) .s 23871-010000 T ASCPT N/ PLUG PT1/8 L
¥ = "] e -l 2 B T AL PLUG PTY1/&
10 ..  23871-030000 v 35°PT /8 PLUG PT3/B
11 .. 43400-300290 337 1/4 COMP. COCK ASST. 1
12 se = 1498477 7* 8 a0LT 12
13 .. Z1850-02080 _ WBIA384FIT A BOLT
14 .. *REF. =3 Adu43n COWP, BEARING . MA, COmP,
i *REF 14 s (91 BEARING

. 5 - /
_REWARKS (£*39) .
«3-1 126870-01011294F/ E3440°

]

A
- A THE EXPLANATION OF REF MO 31 /1 24610-00001 15 LOCATED HERE
gjgf"x = J LIRS ANATION OF REF MO 1) 15 LOCATED HERE
cod BTt TAPLANATION OF REF MO i vaueEE
@ Change Mark Change Mark" [" is. indicated for such a part in which a design change took

place newly at this time as it was not given in the last published Parts Catalog.

Reference

10-07

° R

A=Y

3

10-07



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ
How to read the Parts Catalogd

1
No, | [lesignation FExplanation
1

18 Effective Machine No. When a part is changed, Effective Machine No. of a Model for which the
part is applicable is indicated.

[TRTRT]
LR L E R PIT Y
EYLINGER © BEARIAG.mALN

[y

LR ] Fra st SERCAIPT Lon
Ll SART M0

TgE T3P AL

vI8 3093 aSs ' .
]
Foar Cot, 1
Fons comr, 1 "
'
] CringEn sLace 1
w3 0ar CrLInGER BLDCn 1 " o
- . —
3 .
. i -
b 3 "0
. H
.
) 'l,u 3
" 1
1 " S
iy ¥
" .
1 P
i e .
" 12143002180 ] I
1 - ziaele i3t '
1
L— !
1.
¥
H

indicates Model ).
O The new part 724611-01561 is applicable for the engine
above Engine NaO165 of 6PH-HT. o | Chuseh

Comprenmon %

Oln case of being discontinued, this is o1 Drive '
indicated for the first Machine No.
which was discontinued

O The parenthesized

Engine %
M | Machine %

[ate in calender represents the time when ol G -
i ienerator %o

change took place.

Medel and Effective Machine No.
(Example] (&) (A)=6PH-UT

W Wel

g machine N

# | Month/Year in Calendar

EEE TR

(B=EMN158)

i
C i
1% (A) =ED0165) !
' BPH-T )

Mark “=" is indicated for the part which was

ETR NN Applicable for the cugine
Apyirali above Engie NaOI5K wot able to nanfy a part change and
" confiem Effeetive Machine No.
The Engine o of 6PH remains wiexplaied
19 Item No. {Example] Refer to REF. 3 (3 given under the column “REF.") of Group 9.
20 Item No. [Example] Refer to REF. 14 (14 given under the column “REF.").
@ Remarks See Ref. No. 18
T COr . Conruaten e
i raat) FE e T4 AP o1
e Ll e oL
veearnts iheicTin e
e e v BESCRIRT in vl § o s
_‘l:' lT'- T Bregrigiegbieg
T R T
TS v

190400-01010 Lo
190 dT-310TT L_lt'ﬁol o
__1%0730-01000  EWLINBEA
TERE-ATEIT (ST
3 ruiny
19E101-01380  ovastnyatiade ainl 1
190a00-01 a8 AT BT AT o L. T
sFBOLT, COVER w12 W T 18
se 00T, GOYER WiZRdi)  1e Vg 14 i £
run

Some of the parts number is represented with [llustration No. 1 in the list.

@3 Iustration No. Consecutive No, for illustration contral.

Reference  10-07 A=y 10-07



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

B X
INDEX

(001) T ¥ U8 ENGINE

# B

Description Fig No.

Y Tayy

CYLINDER BLOCEK serereresssrsasamnmtcn it tiientiiietiiiestiittitatitiseiiestiititetititeiititoiisriiines Fig. 1

Fohr—2

GEAR HOUSIING +eeesesesersnrsmnsntumusmsmsntae sttt sttt ttisaaaans Fig. 2

TULTA LT T PEA AN

MOUNTING FLANGE & OIL SUMPE ceeserrrererrsnssrssnrsrranrsastrssnsransssassssssssssnsisssssasasanns Fig. 3

) eH sy F&FE 3y b

CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET creeeeroeeesrsesusmmtsusmmtamtittmtiiacstsiasatasssiiassimassiassnn: Fig. 4

FaFe_b—-NF&ZTIY) -+

SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER roressrsrrssrsrssnsassrssassasssssssssnsanssssassssssasssssnsas Fig. 5

A F7obk— I P& Lot

EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER crrererreteetrrruermatstitmutsrtiimictnteimsicerisrmostienions Fig. 6

Ay 7 F& 7 Fo¥Ey

CAMSHAFT & DRIVE GEAR tocerereterettttmtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiittisttisttasetiaeiasste s Fig. 7

Vel e 7 FPEERAL Y

CRANKSHAFT & PISTON creereensrreusertrsetmiii it Figl 8

LO A7 4

LUB. OIL SYSTEM eececssessersssssssssssscrsassssrsssstsstssrstssssttsssatstssasssstssssttsssstssssssassssssssasss Fig. 9

CW A5 L

COOLING WATER SYSTEM ceeereserrreansmtamattnataiaairiasasassssasasiasasirasassnn: Fig. 10

FO7 v T

FUEL INJECTION PUNMP ctecererersressttmiittiieiitittiieiitiiiittiiitestttstiistrassn. Fig. 11

it

GOVERNQOIR  srrrrreanessenttanmntinuunenttttttsestteettaisiaiastitaiateettassssrrntsiatsstttestaritrrsniss Fig. 12

FO7 e~y

FUEL INJECTION VALVE ceocressssassasstrsasssssasssssssssrsstsstssssssssssssssssssssstasssstsssssrsssssssnsas Fig. 13

FO/%14 7

FUEL PIPES teeseretertausmsanusntmtuttttiitiisiiisiiaasiastiseissisisisssiis Fig. 14

AG—=F4 2 TE=SH

STARTING MOTQR cceseeserscrsasssasrsassrssasssstssssrssstsrsassssissssststtssssssssssssssssstssnssnsanssssnsanns Fig. 15

PES SVEEY

GENERATIOR  ceoretesssssssrsassrsasssnssrsrssssnsssssrsrssssssssssssssssssssissssiisssisssssatssstsstsssssssssisssssanns Fig. 16

RyF oty b (FFa)

GASKET SET (OPTIONAL) wrvrerereneremenettrtuetttutttateit sttt sttt srasssss Fig. 17
Reference  10-11 N =Y 10-11



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

#em=oos 94.08.04
- NI “ 10180111 CYLINDER BLOCK (R)=3TNAT2L-UTBZ(D)=
IUE 7099 PR + (B)= ()=
CYLINDER BLOCK Y00D4551 (gis (Fls=
019610-01100 IE%Y LAME 0 Pttt THED AT DESCRIPTION -===Q'TY(JAD)==== 1 P/U A R
019620-02100 REF. LEV. PART NO. fAYIBILCHIDILEILFY
D19629-02200 1 . 719610-01561  YU3"7"0Y2 CMP BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
019600-49300 5 .. 119600-01050  32%7°39% PT1/4(LA I PLUG PT1/4
6 .. 119620-02020  &“LE_(ASL$PYI° BOLT 8
1 .. 23871-010000 2*7°37"PT 1/8 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW 1
2. 27231-450000  ¥50“87°39% 45 PLUG 45 1
13 . 272461-120000  one87°59% 12 PLUG 12 1
14 .e 27241-300000  on™87°39% 30 PLUG 30 &
15 .. 719620-02800  A{ANPUZIY MAIN BEARING 4
18 .. 719620-02930  ASARA“FYII BEARING, THRUST 2
21 .. 119620-02410  7“99u9" BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1
22 . 26106-060122  UN“&“ILEF M &X 12 BOLT M &X 12 PLATED 2
23 . 119620-01200_ AYF*&"LE BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD 14
24 . 119610-01340 AJF*REATYE GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1 6
124-1 . 11962001342 AYFHHASYMJIPA) GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 R tG)
(A=EB4L242 y
25 . 121550-49111 5313k PT1/4 JOINT PT1/4 1
26 . T19620-02870  AS2ASL10.25U8 MAIN BEARING US=0.25 & (B8]
——————— REMARKS (E"39) - - + -
(1) Pua™=91A%(U.520.25) LA, 101) UNDER-SIZE(U.5=0.25'PART.
(G} 29EINO.1T 4 ZF“UNO.1.1-1 2% 1(G) THESE PARTS ARE S0LD BY FIG.17.
- o ] e 1 REF.NO.1.1-1.

¥032160

Reference  10-12 A=y 10-12



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

------ * 94.08.04
YOOD4551 1 1803 t 2 1 #%py-R
3TNAT2L-UTBZ ¥r-2 10180111 GEAR HOUSING (A)=3TNATZL-UTBL (D)=
bommnma * (gl= (E)=
GEAR HOUSING Y00D4551 (o= (Fi=
019610-01200 _—
D19600-01320 I AN 0 TUEINMIINY MY A DESCRIPTION -==-Q'TY{2A%)---= 1 P/U A R
019600-01800 REF. LEV. PART NO. TAY(BIICIEDILEILF)
719632-51330 1 . 119610-01590  J5(4"¢-A CHP COVER ASSY, HOUSING 1
4 ‘e 119620-01800  ATR2-LIHTC456208 SEAL HTC456208, OIL 1
5 . 119660-01911 e {2° 2 PIPE, KNOCK 4
& . 24311-000120 0UZZ™ 1A P 12.0 0-RING 1A P 12.0 2 6!
T 26106-060162  YI&“LE  6X 16 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 7
8 . 26106-060302  WMm"ILk 6% 30 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 8
9 . 26106-060602  WI“A“LE  6X 60 BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED 1
10 . 26106-060602 Y& 6X 60 BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED 3
" . 26106-060802  YI“&“LF_6X 80 BOLT M 6X B0 PLATED 6
12 . 124160-01751  79(#1329) CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1
13 . 24311-000320 OWZ* 1A P 32.0 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1 G
1% . 119610-01490 _ #"#¥-A CMP HOUSING ASSY, GEAR 1
17 .. 119660-01510  2F2222 537 110X14 PLUG 10X14 1
18 .. 121450-D1560  HIIZA“REBX22 STUD M 8X 22 4
19 as 22351-040010  AF°4z2“Ee s &.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 4X10 2
20 . 119660-01551 JIFORE 70 LY COVER 1
21 . 119660-01562  PKIROL292973) (JUFA)  GASKET, (NON-ASB.! 1 Gy
22 . 119660-01570  2IIZA%LE MeX12 STUD MEX12 4 -
23 . 121520-01851 PKIJM=F"#227° ) (JJPA) GASKET, (NON-ASB.! 1 6y
2% . 121520-01860 49573 COVER, BLIND 1
25 A 119620-01950  JLCOMP{F3o0{i"$) SHIM SET 1
29 . 194990-22050  §7°A(ANSY7 8 NUT W/WASHER 8 4
300 . 26106-060162  YN“A“LE 6% 16 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 2
3. 26366-060002 YN“U¥IUF 6 NUT M & 4
2 . 121023-01550 #9573 COVER, BLIND 1
3. 24341-000240  0UIZ™ 1A S 24.0 0-RING 1A $-24.0 1
34 s 26106-060182  IN“&*LE  &X 18 BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED 2
------- REMARKS ([%39) --==nn= -
(6) J9EINO.17 J ZZ“IND.1,1-1 =¥ 1(G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.17,
BRI {UIA . ! REF.NO,1,1-1.
Y032161

Reference  10-13 A=y 10-13



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

temcene + 94.08.04
10004551 _ e 11804 1 €3 2UIINITEN & AL
3TNA72L-UTBZ ?'j)‘;r{)”}"?j‘/:/ 3 Z‘”HD’ 101801 1 MOUNTING FLANGE & DIL SUMP tA)=3TNA7ZL-UTBL(D)=
$mmmm—— + igl= (El=
MOUNTING FLANGE & LUB.OIL SUMP Y00D4551 (gr= (Fr=
D18600-01200 Y LAML 0 TUEIRIINY My 4 DESCRIPTION —--QUTY(IA9) == T PIU A R
D18600-01720 REF. LEV, PART NO. (AV(BI(CIIDILEILF)
1 . 129100-01580  Af39E°s 8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 2
K 119600-01600 NI I™ (IFHAL) HOUSING, FLYWHEEL 1
3 . 121120-01620 _ #*L+ M10%28 BOLT M 10X 28 3
4 . 119620-01750  #PY7° (RILAN- CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER 1
5 . 26206-100252  #“LF 10X 25 BOLT M10X25 6
I . 119620-01620 _ A139£° 6X10 PARALLEL PIN 6X10 2
7 . 119660-01640  #1L-Ly=-A CMP CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL 1
9 .. 124085-02220  A1LE-I SEAL, OIL 1
10 . 26106-060222  UN“#*Lb 6% 22 BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 10
1 . 719631-01540  A1L° Y 73 SUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1
12 . 171301-01640 037" (22} PLUG M22 1
40-0164 T M22 DRAIN PLUG M22 1 5
(A=EBT037 !
1% . 24341-000240  0YZ2™ 1A § 24.0 0-RING 1A §-24.0 1
1 14=1 .. 22190-220002  &-W7997(33.=hUL)22 SEAL WASHER 22§ 1 5
(A=EB7037 !
15 . 119600-01722 AW SHZT SPACER, DIL SUMP 1
17 . 26106-060122  UI\E"Lb M 6X 12 BOLT M §X 12 PLATED 3
18 . 26106-060452  YN“&"ILE  6X 45 BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 20

15

14-1

Reference 10-14 A=y 10-14



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

0004551 ans X 94.08.04
. . . 11805 ¢ C4 0 BUZAAYRY B AN
3ThAT2L-UTBZ VUVELVINR A VESIN 1018010 CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET (A)=ITNATZL-UTBZ (D)=
LaETTELY + (Bl= (Els
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET YOO04551 (c)= (F1=
g:gggg_g;éég IS AL 0 FREIMIINY ey M DESCRIPTION —===Q'TY(3A9I---- 1 P/U A R
01983307300 REF. LEY PART NO (AVBI CCHIPILENLE)
D19625-11100 T . 23065-120500 EZW®{7® 12X 500 PIPE, VINYL 12X 500 1
D19620-11200 5 119260-07900  YIPIUNIT™ LIFTER, ENGINE 1
D19610-11310 & 119632-07900 PP HIZ™ LIFTER, ENGINE 1
D23155-77310 7. 26106-060122  WMAVILE M 6X 12 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED &
D18620-77700 5 . 26106-080142  WNMA“ILE M BX 14 BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED 1
R - DYZEAYEY CHP HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER 1
13 .. 119620-11801  NLIASAES GUIDE, VALVE 6 TH
15 . 121850-11860  T-N°72°37% PT1/4 PLUG PT1/4 2
14 . 27221-050080 _ 2¥339°57" S & PLUG _5X & 1
17 . 27241-400000  unnFIOSIIM 40 PLUG 40 2
18 . 119620-11100  J“L7% CINT VALVE, SUCTION 3
19 119620-11110  N“RI" (EXH VALVE, EXHAUST 3
20 119620-11120  A"u"a SPRING, VALVE 3
21 119620-11180  A™IMatyr RETAINER, SPRING 6
22 .. 101158-11190 293 27= 1SET COTTER 6
23 .. 124160-11340  NMLIVATLY-l SEAL, VALVE STEM 3 ]
24 . 124950-11340 WL ATLL-I SEAL, VALVE STEM 3 16
25 ai 104211-11370 $PUZ° UMY CAP, VALVE (-]
127 . 119600-11450 JAMLI* 073 PROTECTOR, NOIILE 3 61
128 .. 119600-11460 PK GASKET, NOIILE 6 (6}
29 . 22351-060012 A2°U2Eey 6.0AX 12 SPRING PIN 6X12 2
30 . 119620-11200  AMSIS9A® -Fi93) SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1
3 . 119620-11240 AM0M7 275 SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 1
36 .. 119620-11260  A“IOufaEe -t __SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM _ 3
s . 119620-11280 1"z (AMIILE2 SPRING 2
36 ..  719620-11650 A“0u CINT) ASSY ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
37 105010-11230 P PAS ARSI SCREW, VALYE 3
39 ... 26756-060002 FATUR 6 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 3
40 719620-11660  A"7u CEXH) ASSY ARM ASSY, ROCKER 3
41 105010-11230 FirPAS AN OASET) SCREW, VALVE 3
43 ... 26756-060002 FATUF 6 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 3
L4 22242-000120 FAOCLSMT 12 CIRCLIP 12 2
45 . 26979-050162 SNIFTEAFI 5X16 SCREW M 5X16& 1
a4 Ty 119620-11350  ASYF (P-L9&° -F STUD 2
47 26106-080452  WIMA*LE  BX 45 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 1
48 . 26366-080002 U\UETUR 8 NUT M 8 2
49 . 119620-11330  &“23YF CMP (JIFA) BONKET ASSY, (NON-ASB 1
0 . 124160-01751  79(#129) CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY 1
51 sy 119620-03020 PNy PLATE, SHELTER 1
52 - 119620-03031 PELIPATIN ) (JSFAY GASKET, (NON-ASB.! 1 (G
55 .. 119620-11310  PK ta“zavb GASKET, BONNET 1 (6
S6 .. 119620-11390  ¥*3fub JOINT 1
s7 ..  22217-050000 NPRUAYZ S SPRING WASHER 5 4
S8 ..  24311-000320 OYuF* 1A P 32.0 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1 (6
S9 ..  26557-050102_ I\"33uM(+PT SX10 SCREW M 5% 10 4
60 . 124160-11360  F9¥ KNOB 2
61 . 24311-000120  OUz9™ 1A P 12.0 0-RING 1A P 12.0 2 (6
&2 . 129155-77801 Sl e B PLUG, GLOW 3
63 . 119620-77820 1373 (J%p-7957% CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG 1

------- REMARKS (E“2%) -
1) &3 ThCUTMAL 101} REPAIR PART.
(6) 29EIND.17 J SS“UNO.1,1-1 =% 1(G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.17.

YN THA. 1 REF.NO.1,1-1.
¥032163

Reference

10-15 A=y 10-15



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

oo G 94.08.04
Y00D4551 11806 © 5 ) $19%TzH-LE & IPTU-T
3TNA72L-UTBZ F10FV-R-LK & IPOU-# 10180111 SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER(A)=3TNA72L-UTBZ(D)=
Hommmaa + iBl= {Elx
SUC.MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER Y000 4551 ()= (F=
gigggg:}gfgg Y LA 0 FRELIMIIN Pl DESCRIPTION ----Q'TY(2R9)==== 1 P/U A R
19 D15835-33140 _REF. LEV. PART NO. (A (B CCIEDILEI (F)
20 1 119645-12100  I=&-LF*(SUC, MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE 1
2 119620-12111  PK(I=&-ILM INT)(J5PA GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 (51
3 . 26106-060202  W\&"LE X 20 BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 6
4 . 119632-12520 17747 CMP AIR CLEANER CMP 1
S .. 121465-12510  IL#ob 1
6 ..  119632-12530  ¥-A ASSY BODY, AIR CLEANER 1
7 .. 121024-12660 S AMOI ASSY PAN ASSY, DUST 1
8 ..  124064-12680  29-7-F3IVA b BOLT, WING 1
9 .. 124064-12690  7Yu WASHER 1
10 .. 121465-12700  IuAuMUI RETAINER 1
1M .. 121262-12800  {M5-3 INDICATOR 1
12 . 119632-12551  #19%h2 PIPE, SUCTION 1
13 119632-12590  IPZY-797° -+ CHP SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER 1
15 119640-12580  2%La-+ FELT, SUPPORT 2
16 . 23000-060000  #-A2Y97° 60 CLAMP 60 2
7. 26014-080202  #"L(E3+\"2  8X 20 BOLT M 8X 20 4
% . 26366-080002  YN“U$TUF B NUT M 8 1
19 . 119632-12211 _ $19¥1533903 PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1
20 . 23000-060000  #-A2997° 60 CLAMP 60 1
——————— REMARKS (£*19) ----- - - --
(60 29EIND.1T J Z5%INO.1,1-1 ¥ 116) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.17,
YD TITA. | REF.NO.1,1-1.
Y032164 5
° A
Reference  10-16 N =Y 10-16



Engine for

TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

$emmmee + 94.08.04
Y00D4551 11807 80 NIRZA-LES & LYY
3TNAT2L-UTSZ NE9-H/-LK & #1LoY 118011 EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER  (A}=3TNA72L-UTBZ(D)=
PR + 8= (E)=
EXH.MANIFOLD & SILENCER Y0004551 (= (Fi=
019600-13200 Ay LAY 0 PESIMIIM MY A DESCRIPTION S @'TY(IA%I---- 1 P/U A R
019632-93140 REF. LEV. PART NO. (AI(BICC) (D) LEI )
T . 119600-13100  2=ARF" (EXH HANIFOLD, EXHAUST 1
2 . 119620-13110 A AYYF (2ZHLM GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1 6
3. 194990-22050 _ 77°ALANSY2_8 NUT W/WASHER 8 2
PR 194990-22050  72°ACANCYT B NUT W/WASHER B 4
s . 26106-080402 & LE 8% 40 BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED 4
I 26216-080222 _ 9IJZAMLE 8% 22 STUD M BX 22 PLATED _ 4
7 . 26216-080552  2IJZ&“IL+ BX 55 STUD M 8X 55 PLATED 2
5 . 124701-11911 A ATYFCLZY GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 2 )
9. 103954-13200 N ATYH C9{LLY GASKET, SILENCER 1
T 9-1. 103954-13201  N“AYYF(YALIYI (JPA]  GASKET, SILENCER 1
(A=EBD109
10 119232-13500 1LY SILENCER COMP 1
. 119232-13510 72919290 9L9 TAIL PIPE 1
------- R Ly e — -
(6) 29¥IN0.17 J Z3F“IND.1,1-1 =¥ 1(6) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FI6.17,
YR {52A, I REF,NO,1.1-1
Y032165 -
° A
Reference  10-17 A=Y 10-17



Engine for

1BO15

3TNA72L-UTBZ

Y00D4551 ‘"-6;" ¢ 94-08.06
1 1B i T} NLYPIE L JRUosvP
3TNAT2L-UTBZ 7 Hhye 76 & 9ROEFY 10180171 CAMSHAFT & DRIVE GEAR (A)=3TNAT2L-UTBZ(D)=
[P * = {E)=
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR Y000 4551 (cr= (F)=
Bigaen-1ai0t IS LA 0 PUEINIIYY ey At DESCRIPTION —e—-Q'TY(3A) === [ P/U A R
718632-51330 __REF. LEV. PART NO. (AV(B) (EI(DILE)LF)
1 . 119620-14200 372U+ TAPPET &
2 . 119620-14400  7°92209h% ROD, PUSH 6
12-1. 11962014401 7°Y5gWh" ROD, PUSH 6 N
(AZET2496 )
3. 119629-14580  mLIPIH CAMSHAFT ASSY 1
4 .. 119620-02450 _ ASARASN (NLIMD BEARING, THRUST 1
7 .. 119620-14100 nLE“Y GEAR, CAMSHAFT 1
8 ..  22512-040120 JITM-%-  4X12 KEY  4X 12 1
9 . 119660-25022  I1T(PLROLEYE RETAINER, IDLE GEAR 1
0 . 119660-25052  PIH(PAR AR SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1
"o 119620-25102  PAFS LA CMP GEAR W/BUSH, IDLE 1
13 e 119620-25912 7“9 BUSH 1 01
15 . 22242-000200 HAOC(2%7 20 CIRCLIP 20 1
6 . 26106-060122  UIALE M 6X 12 BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED 3
7o . 119660-01821 _ FORLIM29% BEARING, FUEL CAM. 1
.. 719660-14590  F.0 hb Y9% CAM ASSY, F.1. PUNP 1
22 .. 22512-040120 7ITM-#-  4X12 KEY  4X 12 1
23 .. 24102-063034 _ A“PUnZ* 6303U BALL BEARING 6303V 1
24 . 26101-062034  A“PUZ7™ 6203 BALL BEARING 1
FE 26106-060162  WIAULE  6X 16 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 3
6 . 26587-080102 _ N“{uh"225% (477 8X10_ SCREW M 8X 10 1
------- REMARKS (EM39) ===--comcmeacboon ——————
(e ey 101) REPAIR PART.
Y032166
° A
Reference 10-18 N =Y 10-18



NA72L-UTBZ

Engine for TBO15 3T

______ : 94.08.04
Y00D4551 _ A I 1809 | C8 ) 50PN & EOARY
3ITNAT2L-UTBZ 97)'9:/117}\ & Faky 111801 1 CRANKSHAFT & PISTON (AI=3TNATZL-UTBLID) =
fommann + igls (E)s
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON Y00D4L551 (o= (Fr=
gigggg_giégi Iy LANL 0 FNEDANIINY MEY A DESCRIPTION -e=-Q'TYIDADI==== I P/U A R
018640-21200 REF. LEV. PART NO. (AYIBICCHIIDICEILFD
D18620-22100 1 . 719660-21700  25295%7F 993 CRANKSHAFT ASSY 1
D19620-23100 2 . 129100-01580  A{29E°  8X16 PARALLEL PIN 8X16 1
5 .. 119660-21201  #"#(2527 GEAR, CRANKSHAFT 1
& e 22512-040120  7I%"-%- 4X12 KEY 4X 12 1
8 . 119660-21651  VI°=1(9527 V-PULLEY 1
9 . 119621-21680  F5u5"A%L+ M12X1.25  BOLT M12X1.25,FLANGE 1
10 . 119620-21941  7JuP- WASHER 1
1 . 121111-21501 &b (IR BOLT, FLYWHEEL 5
16 12 . 119640-21590  I51#1ll_CHP FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
(34) 15 .. 119865-21600  U27%#“% GEAR, RING 1
(42) 16 . 119620-22090  E°AkY CMP PISTON W/RINGS 3
18 . 719620-22500  E®AbLYLIUSET RING SET 3
24 . 119620-22300 E°ARIESD PIN, PISTON 3
25 . 22252-000210  hADC(PT 21 CIRCLIP 21 6
26 . 719620-23100  3277129%0YH" CMP ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 3
29 .. 119620-23910  t°ARIES DASIL BUSH, PISTON PIN 3 R
31 . 105225-23200  OYR“EMILE BOLT, ROD 6
32 . 719620-23600  AMPUZIM (F50C0 Y BEARING, CRANKPIN 3
11 34 . 119620-22900 t°AbY CMP(D.25 0.5 PISTON W/RING 05=.25 3 20
36 .. 119620-22950  EPARINZFY CMP RING SET 0.520.25 3 2
42 . 119620-22920  t°Aky CMP (0.5=0.5) PISTON W/RING 05=0.5 3 (3
W .. 119620-22970 9" SET (0.5=0.5' RING SET 0.5=0.5 3 130
50 . 719620-23610  7527t° AL U,.$=0.25 BEARING,PIN U.S=0.25 3 4
8
10
9
—31
e — REMARKS (E%29) ====== -
1) &39 LU, 101} REPALR PART.
120 2-N"-9{A%(0.520.25) 7L A. 1027 OVER-SIZE(0.5=0.25)PART.
(30 F=N"-91A(0.520.501 7 EIIA. 103} OVER-SIZE(0.5=0.50)PART.
(g} PuSt -t A% (U.5=0.250 LA, 14} UNDER-SIZE(U,$=0.25)PART.
Y032167
o >
Reference  10-19 S

N =Y

10-19



Engine for TBO15

3TNA7

Y0004551
3TNAT2L-UTEZ

L.0.YA74
LUB.OIL SYSTEM

D19660-32100
D19631-34100
D19663-35100
D19600-35210
D19600-39100

2L-UTBZ

Fommm-—- 94.08.04
11810 ¢ L9 ) LOVATL
1180101 LUB. OIL SYSTEM (AY=3TNAT2L-UTBLI(D}=
PO N tgi= (EV=
YOOD4S551 (e (Fi=
ST VAl PR R Al o) e o MEY A DESCRIPTION -===Q'TY{JAY}==== 1 P/UA R
REF. LEV. PART NOD. (AVEB)(CIIDILEILFD
1 . 119660-32001  LD#®Z7° CMP PUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL 1
" . 119660-32020 PKILO-P GASKET, L.0.PUMP 1 16}
12 . 26450-060202  6NIPTA“LE 6X 20 BOLT M 6X 20 3 o
13 . 119631-34800  yu2&™2 DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL 1
14 121520-34810  A“TP%(F1"9 GUIDE, DIPSTICK 1
15 119660-35102  I"5yYb(LOITLS BRACKET, OIL FILTER 1
16 119660-35113  PKILOFTREI*SYYE) JoPA GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 G}
17 119305-35150  #1LITILE CHP FILTER, LUB. OIL 1
18 119660-35300  LOF39PIA"y CHP VALVE ASSY,0IL PRESS 1
26 129150-35350  FURIANLALST NUT 1
27 . 24311-000160 022" 1A P 16.0 0-RING 1A P-16.0 1
28 . 26106-080202  i“#&"ILb _BX 20 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED 3
29 . 119600-35081  LO#1921900 CMP PIPE ASSY, LUB.OIL 1
30 . 24311-000120  OYz2™ 1A P 12.0 0-RING 1A P 12.0 1
31 . 26106-060102  9i*&“Lk M 6X 10 BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 2
32 . 124160-39450  1PYATYF D.5KG ¥“&“Y SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE 1

--= REMARKS (g“2%)

(6} JI9EINO.IT 4 ZFRNO.1.1-1 2%
i JAWTL ek 1

106G} THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.17.

REF.NO.1,1-1.

Y032168

Reference

10-20

©10-20



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

PO R 94.08.04
Y00D4551 11811 1 €10 ) CWYATL
3TNAT2L-UTBZ 1 CWIATL 1180111 COOLING WATER SYSTEM TAY=3TNATZL-UTBI(D =
$ommmm=a + Bgr= (EV=
COOLING WATER SYSTEM Y00D4551 (i (Fi=
019621-42120 ISY LAML 0 PMEIMIAMY e AT DESCRIPTION === @'TY(IADI==== 1 P/UA R
D19625-42300 REF. LEV. PART NO. (AY(BY(CIID)LEDLFD
gigggf:j;;gg - T . 119660-42004  CWA®57° CHP (JoPA!  PUMP ASSY,CW(NON-ASB 1
D19632-43610 A 10 119620-42320 0= 0-RING 1
D13835-93140 11 .. 23371-030000 _ 2L47°39“PT_ 3/8 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW 1
13 119620-42020  PK (CWHR®22° GASKET, C.W. PUMP 1 6
14 26106-080452  YIASLE  8X 45 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED 4
15 . 119656-42291  VASLF(I2* 3615F V-BELT (36-INCH) 1
16 . 119660-42350 VI -1 iCW-P V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP 1
17 . 121450-44740  PPIML-b0 FAN, COOLING 1
18 . 124574-44761 _ hut* (3P SPACER 1
19 . 26014-060252  #“LH(EI*N"2 6X 25 BOLT M 6X 25 4
20 129350-49530  1-EASUMAN- COVER, THERMOSTAT 1
21 129350-49541  PK(Y-¥ASYRNN"=) L JoPA GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 (6
22 129350-49800  1-EASYF (71°C THERMOSTAT (71°C 1
23 26106-080202  YME“LE 8% 20 BOLT M BX 20 PLATED 2
24 121250-44901  1-EA{YF(110°C SWITCH, THERMO(110°C 1
25 . 126465-44950  1° 9816 GASKET 16 1 G
26 . 171056-49351  A4275019% SENSER 1
27 . 129150-49360  PK 10 GASKET 10 1 (6
T27- 1. 129150-49360 PK 10 GASKET 10 3 K 6
(A=ETO724 )
28 121468-44510 9" S59CHP SUB-TANK ASSY 1
30 121450-44531 #9970 CAP 1
31 .. 121468-446540  2937% (94850 PLUG, SUB-TANK 1
32 .. 124450-44560  A9T(2-N"-Jp-ne{2° CLAMP 1
33 .. 121470-44581  1° 98y GASKET 1
34 23065-070130  £*z-lieq7e 7% 130 PIPE 7X 130 1
35 . 119632-44520 39*1-3 RADIATOR CMP 1
36 129107-44590  hPY #v97° TAP 1
37 119688-49010  CW-T (A PIPE (A}, C. WATER 1
38 . 119632-49020  CW-T (B) PIPE (8), C. WATER 1
39 23010-038000 &-AN“F* 38 CLAMP 38 4
40 121450-49110 42409392 CHP COCK ASSY, 3-WAY 1
2 .. 121250-49121  2°39"(ZA"R% PLUG 1
43 . 24311-000160 049 1A P 16.0 0-RING 1A P-16.0 1
------- REMARKS (E"39) ==-e=m-c-==m-mc#=mm=mcmmmeme=emecceecoce=mm==c=m===an
(6} IPEINO.1T J ZHVINO.1,1-1 =% 11G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FI6.17,
BN T2TA. i REF.NO.1,1-1.
¥032169
0 S
Reference  10-21 A=Y 10-21



NA72L-UTBZ

Y00D4551
3TNAT2L-UTBZ

~

1 FO729vR>7

4 FUEL OIL INJECTION PUMP

O——8

e

2l —=

(=)

22

Engine for TBO15 3T

719632-51330

""" + 94.08.04
11B12 o C11 Y FOPLUPEe 7%
1E1B01 FUEL INJECTION PUMP (A =3TNATZL-UTBI(D}=
$mmmmmn N tgh= tE)=
YOOD&551 ici= (Fi=
Iy LML 00 FtELntLame e AT DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JAD)==== [ P/UA R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AVEBY(CIID) LEIIF)

1 . 719621-51100 FO#o 20 PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1

b . 119620-51101 Fe358% Ul CHP PLUNGER W/BARREL 3

7 s 119620-51170 (397 A RETAINER 3

8 .. 119620-51180 oy 8 RETAINER 3

9 . 119620-51190 SPIZe LMY SPRING, PLUNGER 3

10 ae 119620-51250 24 CMP SHIM PACK 3

22 .. 119620-51300 FRYARYALIY CHP VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV. 3

25 . 105546=-51330  A7euuo™ SPRING, DELIV. VALVE 3

- AN L2 RIS - HOLDER, DELIV. VALVE 3

27 ae 119620-51350  PKIF™AMY) GASKET, DELIVERY 3

28 . 119620-51370 Oyzo™ 0=RING 3

29 on 119620-51450  n*qpepe-AianeJp GUIDE, PLUNGER 3

30 . 119620-51461 {mi] PIN 1

kY aa 119660-51500 U2 RACK 1

32 is 119620-31510 L2140 PINION 3

33 .- 119660-51530 UL RETAINER, RACK 1

34 .s 119620-51650 FOF3YeI7°L-F PLATE 2

35 s 119620-51660  FOFIPLfI™ SCREW 2

36 .. 119620-51670 FOF3oefLoo(=-51650 A PIN 2

37 . 119620-51680  EP A LILIF$ A PIN 1

38 . 119620-51700 F1°Tk CHP TAPPET ASSY 3

43 .e 22137-040000  y“m™3icn% & WASHER &4, POLISHED 2

Ll . 22217-040000 a4 SPRING WASHER & 2

45 as 26022-040082 A3 (\“24X 8 SCREW M 4% 8 &

4h . 26587-040102 [ Tk A o Y § 0] SCREW M 4X 10 2

¥032170

Reference

10-22

° K3

A=Y

3

10-22



NA72L-UTBZ

Y00D4551

3TNAT2L-UTBZ

Engine for TBO15 3T

v
GOVERNOR

12

719632-51330
D28428-66400

SARYR-7

...... + 94.08.04
11813 £ 12 1 et
10180110 GOVERNOR (AV=3TNAT2L-UTBI(D)=
$omm——— + (g)= (El=
¥0004551 (ch= (Fi=
ISy LAML 0 PVEINRIINY ey A DESCRIPTION --==@'TY{DADI==== 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. {AY(BIICIIDITE}LF)
1 . 194990-22050 Y7°ALAN°Y7 B NUT W/WASHER 8 1
2 119660-61060  A*N“T9-A73 COVER, GOVERNOR CASE 1
3 . 119660-61071  PEIA“N“$-R) (JSPA)  GASKET, (NON-ASB.! 1
4 . 119600-61100  A*N*37+%9 COMP DRIVING SET, GOV. 1
5 . 119600-61200  A“N“79I1h CHP WEIGHT ASSY, GOV. 1
? . 119660-61300  FYRO*NMTHE° -} NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT 1
10 . 119660-61341  AU-7* SLEEVE, GOVERNOR 1
I . 119660-61121 Y2 L=88.80N°1rTY)  LINK L=88.8(NO COLOR 1 (1
112 . 119660-61140  Yu2? L=88.6¢"°{ub=pn! LINK L=88.6(WHITE! 1 (1
113 . 119660-61150 427 L=89.0(A°1h=Fh) LINK L=89.0(RED) 1 EH
14 . 119632-61200  A“N"T5 A COMP CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
15 e 129155-51280 02" ( . 0-RING S& 1
18 .. 119660-61052  PKIR*N"T4-A)(JIFA}  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
19 .. 119660-61460  YLCMPIRMIMTUAM-3"2  SHIM SET 1
22 i 129155-61480  Hu™ COMP SPACER ASSY 2
27 .. 119660-61491  DPIRLASAMTLAM SHAFT,GOVERNOR LEVER 1
28 .. 119232-61510  A*N“FUN™  CMP LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR 1
29 ca.  174307-51700  pLEVECFIVE13D SHIM SET 2
L vo. o 119232-61540  SPUGLA™ Vb SPRING, LEVER 1
45 119600-61540 473 SHIFTER 1
46 ... 119660-61651  SPLAS-} SPRING, STARTING 1
47 22117-040000  7AM3003 & WASHER & 1
48 ... 22272-000040 RAOE 4 CIRCLIP E- & 1
49 ce.  22351-020004  AZ°ULI“L°u 2.0A SPRING PIN 2X & 1
50 ... 22351-030014  A7°Uz2%t®> 3.0AX 14 SPRING PIN 3X14 1
51 .e 119600-61900  Rypvi RETAINER, SHAFT 1
52 . 119660-61901 __ R7E"4 RETAINER, SHAFT 1
53 .. 119285-66080  L#“1L-3 LI+ CHP SHAFT ASSY,REGULATOR 1
57 .s 22351-040010  A7°9Z7"E°2 4.0AX 10 SPRING PIN 4X10 2
__ 58 .. 24341-000070  0-yu7* 1A §-7.0 0-RING 1A $-7.0 1
59 . 26106-060102  YN“&*ILF M 6X 10 BOLT M &X 10 PLATED 2
&0 . 119840-61870  AZ°Wo™ SPRING 1
61 . 129100-61930 77019t NUT, CAP 1
62 . 119600-66020  L¥“1L-3A7° Uo7" SPRING, REGULATOR 1
63 . 119640-66051  L¥F“IL-FNTH* L HANDLE, REGULATOR 1
b4 . 124550-66370  FATYER & CUUMUPT LOCK NUT M & 1
&5 . 119285-66500  ISUMJAMYF® CHP STOP DEVICE, ENGINE 1
&7 .n 24341-000280 042" 1A S 28.0 0-RING 1A 5-28.0 1
&8 - 26106-060162  JN“#"LE  6X 16 BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED 1
&9 .- 26106-060952  UIME*LE  6X 95 BOLT M &X 95 PLATED 1
70 . 119600-66530  FOYSYS CMP TORQUE SPRING ASSY 1
76 . 119610-66700  PuI*31L CHP ANGLEICH ASSY 1
100 . 124772-66750  0Y7 TYF M12 LOCK NUT M12 1
101 . 121575-66830  AZU1(PI¥A+ SCREW, ADJUST 1
102 . 119600-66840  $¥27° 19t NUT, CAP 1
103 . 119656-66910  JU2(ER N2 HOOK 1
104 22360-040000  ATY7°L®L 4 SNAP PIN & 1
- Y20 ke SNAP PIN & 1
106 . 26106-060702  YN“&“ILF  6X 70 BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 7
107 26116-050102  #“iLh 5X 10 BOLT M 5% 10 PLATED . 3
108 . 26116-060304  #“lLk 6X 30 BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 1
109 26756-060002  RATYF 6 LOCK NUT M 6 PLATED 1
110 . 43400-500400  Y-WIYLP-(SPCC.TW. 6) SEAL WASHER 6 2
1110- 1 . 22190-060003  ¥-I705r T 2 N
(A=EBD9S8 !
111 . 43400-500450  Y-IL7Y2P-(23.ZM)k.12 SEAL WASHER 123 2
111-1 . 22190-120002  ¥-IWIwor (33 12 2 N
(A=EBD958 i
12 135210-61090 79123913 LEAD 1
113 22451-060000  Y¥*uty 0.6 WIRE 0.6 1
------- REMARKS (E“J9) ======= -+ - -
(1) pyS2U397NEL: YAAMYEIND 3 mPsy ) 1 (1) SELECTIVE PARTS: CERTAIN THE o
91 F19ELANNITA [ CLASSIFICATION MARK, THEN PLACE

L} YOUR ORDER.(REFER TO ILLUSTRATION

Y032171

Reference

10-23

° R

A=Y

3

10-23



Engine for TBO15

Y000D4551
3TNAT2L-UTBZ

1

F.O. 709980

FUEL OIL INJECTION VALVE

D19620-53100
D019620-59100
019632-59300
019632-53140

3TNA72L-UTBZ

""" M 94.08.04
I 1B14 13 Y FO2arAMy
(RR1-HA RN FUEL INJECTION VALVE (A1=3TNATZL-UTBLID)=
e + (Bi= (E)=
YOOD4551 ici= i{Fi=s
5 - VA I A o e ] ThED AT DESCRIPTION ====Q'TY(JAD}==== 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAVIBIUCIIDILENLFY
1 . 719620-53100 FOT2UPA" 2 ASSY 3
2 . 119620-53000  JA™L CMP NOZILE ASSY,F.INJECT 3
5 . 119620-53080 SAMLFIT T NUT. VALVE W/CASE 3
[ . 119620-53100 JA“lL&lLa"- HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE 3
7 . 119620-53120  SPUJA™L SPRING, 3
8 as 114250-53130 D= OSAMLADS ho™ SEAT, NOIILE SPRING 3
9 . 119620-53140 NMUIUARY0 AN -4 SPACER, VALVE STOP 3
10 - 114250-53400 L CHMP SHIM PACK 3
17 129155-61830 002" (510 0-RING S10 3 (G
P1r=1 . 129155-51580  Oyoo* 0-RING 3 (G
(A=ET0533 !
18 129150-59120 FURMALILLPHL CHP RETAINER. INJ. PIPE 1
21 129150-59130  +FT HBL4X1Z BOLT M 4X 12 2
121-1 129150-59131 +7T HBAX14 BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT. 2
(A=%1994.01 }
23 . 119620-59811 72u%ns CMPUND.1Y PIPE (1),FUEL INJECT 1
27 . 119620-59821 J2uPny CMPIND.2) PIPE (2),FUEL INJECT 1
31 . 119620-59831 Fouthy CHPIND.3) PIPE (3),FUEL INJECT 1
35 . 124766-59050 R=A2097° (3 12 CLAMP 12 2
36 . 121250-59080 FO-T(D12XL180 PIPE, FUEL OIL 1
37 s 119642-59540 FOne{2°_ Tl CMP PIPE ASSY, FUEL OVER 1
38 .- 124066=-59100  &K=AZWY0° (3L & CLAMP 8 L]
39 .. 119260-59520  ¥"3fure JOINT (@) 1
&0 .- 119260-59530  J"31IHA JOINT (AD 2
41 . 105025-59550 FONe 129 k"2 PIPE, FUEL RETURN 2
&2 . 119642-59550 FONe12° Ep"Y PIPE, FUEL RETURN 1
43 .- 119642-59570  S*3{okif-n"-J0~ JOINT,OVER FLOW PIPE 1
&4 119620-59700  FURLJAMLERY NUT 3
45 . 124550-59820  nuUs“TaiLk 8 BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT 1
L& - 23414-080012  N°U¥5(33 8 GASKET 8 2 (G
&7 . 23414-140000 1ewssi3n 14 GASKET 14, ROUND 3 (6
48 . 119840-5%601  A“SFHOERUCHP BEND ASSY 1

——————— REMARKS (£*291 -

(6} I9EINO.AT J ZIVUNO.T.1-1 ZF

YR

[SSRIRERES

1{G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.17.

| REF.NO.1,1-1.

Yo3z2172

Reference

10-24

T 10-24



Engine for

TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

Reference

. towecee + 94.08.04
Y00D4551 11815 1 C 14 ) FopeTYe
3TNA72L-UTBZ 1 A F O .17 1018011 FUEL PIPES (A)=3TNATZL-UTBI(D)=
- N Hmmm———— + igi= (El=
T FUEL OIL PIPE Y00D4551 (cr= (Fi=
gigggéjggég’g IZNY AL 0 PUEINMIINY ey AT DESCRIPTION --=-Q'TY{3A9) === 1 P/U A R
019632-93140 —BREF. LEV. PART NO. (AIIBIICIIDILEVLE)
1 E 124767-59031  FO-T CMP PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL 1
2 .. 101304-59020  huU#“T(na9F 12 JOINT 12, PIPE 1
3 .. 124766-59050 _ #=A2Y%Y7° (2 12 CLAMP 12 1
5 . 124766-59050  #=A20Y7° (U 12 CLAMP 12 1
[ . 104200-59170  1®9$2(20 12 GASKET 12 2 t6)
7 . 119650-59200  huus s Lt 12 BOLT 12, PIPE JOINT 1
8 . 119632-55620  FOJo% CMP STRAINER ASSY, F.0. 1
9 .. 104200-55321  F-NC NI VALVE, TAPER 1
10 .. 104200-55330  A7°4U9% (3-8 2" SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1
1 .. 119810-55340 LN“- LEVER 1
12 . 121254-55510 A2 {FOI+ CUP, STRAINER 1
13 .. 102103-55520 QYo" (a1 0-RING 1
14 .. 110250-55610  UF-zu9%uuo™ RING, RETAINING 1
15 .. 121250-55620  A7°ULO™ LILADE SPRING 1
17 . 124550-55700  ILAuM{FO) L=90 ELEMENT, FUEL 1
20 .. 104200-55750  $AMJ25% 4(FOIYZNIMMIL SCREW M &4 1
21 . 264311-240100 049" 1A P 10A 0-RING 1A P-10A 1
22 124066-59100  &-A24v7° (3|, 8 CLAMP 8 1
23 129150-59580  #PY7° (FO-TEMY CAP 1
24 . 26014-080702  #™Lh(ES+N"2) M 8X 70 BOLT W/WASHER MBX 70 1
25 . 129335-55700  94-5LN° -3 CMP SEPARATOR, WATER 1
26 .. 104200-55321  P-1° LD VALVE, TAPER 1
27 .. 104200-55330  A7° 02" (P=NC ALY SPRING, TAPER WALVE 1
28 . 104200-55341  JublL{F02Y2 HANDLE, COCK 1
29 .. 124064-55510  #{(FOIL+ BOWL, FUEL STRAINER 1
30 . 102103-55520  QUza™ (31 0-RING 1
3 s 110250=55610__ UF-o0% o RING, RETAINING 1
32 . 121257-55720 A7 ULON(AZY-2 SPRING, SCREEN 1
3 33 121257-55731  J0-F FLOAT 1
35 101720-55750___&6n272°57" 6(IP-R# PLUG 6 2
1 36 104200-55750  FA“335" 4(FOIVINIMYIL SCREW M & 1
37 .. 171081-55910  A29-3 (1004%91 SCREEN 1
38 . 23418-060000  1°Y$(30 6 GASKET &, NYLON 2
39 . 24311-240100  0UZ9™ 1A P 10A 0-RING 1A P-10A 1
40 129322-77401  F1-F R027° (FP332 FEED PUMP 1
------- REMARKS (E%29) =-=--e e e e m e
(61 JI9EIND.17 J ZS*UNO.1,1-1 ZF 1(G) THESE PARTS ARE SOLD BY FIG.17,
YN {SIA. ' REF.NO.1,1-1.
¥032173
° 39

10-25



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

Y00D4551
3TNAT2L-UTBZ

44

= A9-7107E-%

19

STARTING MOTOR

0D19640-77100
019632-93140

19 43

{ -

ONNECTOR

#ommmm- * 94.08.04
11816 ! €15 ) AS-FILOME-3
14180111 STARTING MOTOR CAI=3THAT2L-UTBLZID)=
#ommmee * Bi= (Ei=
YOOD4&551 gz (Fis
= P VA PR I Al o) e ] MY A DESCRIPTION -===Q'TY(2A9)==== 1 P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. CAY(BILCI(DILEILF)

1 . 119620-77011 Ag-5- STARTER 12v=1.0W 1

2 . X0280630011 yr-1- RETAINER 1

3 s 0281003751 3-7 VI3 YOKE ASSY 1

4 . X0282001531 P-3F1P CMP ARMATURE ASSY 1

H . X9491001360 AMPY LI BEARING 1

& ae X9491001860 A=A P BALL BEARING 1

7 . X0283005050 259% (R3-3- CLUTCH, STARTER 1

L} - x0280210230 Uk NUT 1

9 .. XD283270140 UF-1- (AU RETAINER 1

10 *0283715030 Eez1y (A3-3- PINION, STARTER 1

1" ras x0283810040 eIt SHAFT 1

12 .. %5450721080 7 RING 1

13 . X9491703371 ITILAT® ™ SPRING, COIL 1

14 . X9L91704260 Aoz SPRING 1

15 . 121120-77930  AZ-3737F CMP CLUTCH ASSY, STARTER 1

16 . x0283060061 o-3- ROLLER 5

17 . %0283711420 (et PINION 1

18 . x0284004910 AS- SN v HOUSING, STARTER 1

19 .e X0285040631 =L Y25 FRAME ASSY 1

20 . %0285100440 T SLmLE" CHMP HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1

21 e A9491730461 A0 o SPRING 4

22 . *0534006460 ATUFIITNRFUZ SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1

23 ve X0534040320 neJxy GASKET 1

24 i %0534490120 i )] BUSH 1

25 ¥0534490120 UL BUSH 1

26 .. XD534490230 UL BUSH 1

27 .. X0534490230 A 5 ) BUSH 1

28 . X0535050620 - COVER 1

29 . ¥D535130241 7L-+ B PLATE (B} 1

30 ... %0535130320 L=k A PLATE (A} 1

k1 e 0536600401 Pl PLUNGER 1

32 Loe o X9151005141 ALY Ut BOLT W/WASHER 3

33 ses 49490170900 T WASHER 1

34 e X9490170900 IR WASHER 1

35 S.. X9490441303 Lk BOLT 1

36 P 194904661312 el _BOLT 1

37 L. X9490502820 bl NUT 1

38 e 19490502820 TR NUT 1

39 Sk 19491402100 Q=42 0-RING 1

40 X9491402100 0=y 0-RING 1

&1 . X90190085651 TIr NUT 1

42 Lt *9025808001 P WASHER 1

43 . X9490071810 22N UAT0YLINYLE Y+ SCREW W/WASHER 2

L4 .s %¥9490071970 V0T YR SCREW W/WASHER 2

45 e X9490423330 E A st s 2] BOLT W/WASHER 2

46 e X9490561370 bl NUT 1

&7 . X9491200240 -l BALL 1

48 - %9491703380 A20 o SPRING 1

49 . 26116-120252 &Ik 12X 25 BOLT M12X 25 PLATED 2

50 . 124160-77020  -Z7LAnt- COVER, TERMINAL 1

1

Y032174

Reference

10-26

° R

A=Y

3

10-26



Engine for TBO15

3TNA72L-UTBZ

Hmmm——— + 94.08.04
Y00D2551 11cot t16 ) yMrRL-3
-4 [} I} (Al= - ipi'=
3ITNA72L -UTBZ Jr :‘{/_9 .-1591., GENERATOR :;’gamnzL UTBI‘:J=
GENERATOR Y00D4551 gr= (Fis
018640-77210 MY LAMR 0 METIMIIMY ey AT DESCRIPTION =@ 'TY(IA) ===~ [ P/U A R
D19660-77310 REF. LEV. PART NO. (A)EB)LCHIDICEILE)
D19632-93140 1 . 129150-77202  S“17% GENERATOR 1
2 . XM219230000 AFe NI WASHER, SPRING 1
3 . XM329830000 n3- COLLAR 1
4 N XMB60250000 E37n*2 10 WASHER 10 1
5 ‘e XMB&3720000 TIE NUT 1
& ‘e 129150-77210  7°UL-b CMP PLATE ASSY 1
7 e XM0&9000000 23u7° CLAMP 1
8 ... XMDB1780000 A%-3 CMP STATOR 1
9 se XM178780000 nyIe5- COUPLER 1
10 ...  XYSPS4D0B00 BEPA SCREW 1
1 ce. XYSPSL02400 e SCREW 2
14 ‘e 129150-77230  751ik1-lL CHP FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
15 . 26106-100302  YN\“&“IL+ 10X 30 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED 1
16 . 119660-77330  PLMPASIAMLE ADJUSTER, BELT 1
17 . 26014-080252  #&“Lk{ES+)™3 8X 25 BOLT M 8X 25 1
18 : 26106-080162  UN“&“LF  BX 16 BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED 1
119 . 119632-77920  813-(1 SEC. TIMER 1
. 119640-77711 __ N-LuFUIYS£IT1 LIMITER, CURRENT 1
21 121522=-77721 Fr-ytfouMy-3(C59009) INDICATOR, CHARGING 1
22 129155-77810  LU™AS-(7%D- RESISTOR 1
Y032175
0 39

Reference

10-27

A=Y 10-27



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

oot 94.08.04
Y0004551 11c02 1 17 ) e Usseub(17033)
3TNA72L-UTBZ A 7 ASEVISIRV.OSEY) 10180111 GASKET SET{OPTIONAL? (AY=3TNAT2L-UTBZ(D)=
fmmmmaa + Bi= (E)=
-l- GASKET SET (OPTIONAL) ¥0004551 = (Fr=
015632-03140 ISy AN 0 IMEDARIIMY e A DESCRIPTION -==-Q'TY(2A9)-=== | P/U A R
REF. LEV. PART NO. (AYIBIICIIDICENIFY
T . 719632-92610 930 TIM(JOPA) GASKET SET(NON-ASB.T 1 a
R B 719632-92611 1O URIEILCJFA) 1 N 8
(AZE70533 )
2 119610-01340  AIF A AIIR GASKET, CYL. HEAD 1
1 o2-1 119620-01342  AYMHMAIYR (PR GASKET, (NON-ASB.} 1 R
(A=EB4242 )
3 .. 119660-01562 PK(&°27°59Y75) (JPA) GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
4 - 24311-000320 042" 1A P 32.0 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1
S .. 119620-03031  PK{ZPA{I“y) (JuPA}  GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
6 124950-11340 N7 ATLI SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
7 .. 126160-11340  NPUIATLY-l SEAL, VALVE STEM 3
8 .. 119600-11450  JA*L7°072% PROTECTOR, NOZILE 3
9 119600-11460  PK GASKET, NOZILE 6
10 24311-000320 049 1A P 32.0 0-RING 1A P-32.0 1
11 .. 119620-11310 PK_t#“zavk GASKET, BONNET 1
12 .. 119620-12111  PK(Z=#-ILb" INT)(/JFA GASKET, (NON-ASB.T 1
13 119620-13110  A“A¥9h (IzdiA* GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD 1
14 124701-11911 A AXYE 94Uy GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
15 ..  119660-32020 PK{LO-P GASKET, L.0.PUMP 1
16 .. 129150-49360 PK 10 GASKET 10 1
I 18- 1 .. 129150-49360  PK 10 GASKET 10 3 K
(AzE70724 !
17 .. 119620-42020 PK (CWA®Z7° GASKET, C.W. PUMP 1
18 .. 129350-49541  PK(#-EAFUMN"-)(/PA GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
19 .. 121520-01851 PK(24-F"&°3797( 5PA} GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1
20 .. 124465-64950  1eUE16 GASKET 16 1
21 .. 104200-59170___1\®9#3(3U 12 GASKET 12 2
22 .. 23414-140000 1T 14 GASKET 14, ROUND 3
23 .. 23414-080012 1Y B GASKET 8 2
24 .. 24311-000120  0YzZ™ 1A P _12.0 0-RING 1A P_12.0 4
25 ..  129155-61830 0Uz9* (510 0-RING 510 3
125-1 .. 129155-51580  0Uzo™ 0-RING 3 N
(AZE70533 )
26 ..  119660-35113  PK(LOFLST 359F) JJPA GASKET, (NON-ASB.' 1
7 . 129400-92410  JLY7ARK-3 FLEX HORN 1 tn
8 . 104200-92350 311"~ (930I54 DRIVER, SCREW 1 o
29 119332-92751  HILBLLF 68 WRENCH, FILTER [
30 28110-100120  Ane7 10X12 WRENCH 10X12 1
1. 28110-140170  AN®7 14X17 WRENCH 14X17 1
132 . 977770-01212  M3-251 I#5°39N°A5JF GASKET, LIQulD 1 v a
(A=FROM 15T )
28
——————— REMARKS (EM39) ==-=-=- #ommen -
11037053y FLIFUA. 101) OPTIONAL PART.
¥032176 .
° A
Reference  10-28 N =Y 10-28



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

BaESIER3 X |

UN—YhHOFIIRBBEATUVARTORILBEESIE (ERFAAR)
mLTHY T,

HIESIZLY BN EDEFFERAIATUIANAHDBEICTER
Ta&u,

PARTS INDEX

All parts of this Parts Catalog is arranged by Part No. order
(depending on the spot where the part is used).

If you want to know by Part No. where your ob ject part is used,

please use this Parts Catalog.

Reference

10-29

10-29



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.YODOD&4551) 1M01 1 kkk JWELNWLIMHIN1D HI912E39 PARTS INDEX *xx 94.08.04 P. 1
------ +
JhED NMo2v9 IVEDAS PC NO. 19%2 z8“y oY-¥3u 1+ 7%EL Nhuan9 IhED AT PC NO. 292 3%y ay-23u
PART NO. " DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO. ! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
XMO0&9000000 25270 YOOD4551 16 7 1C01 1 BUSH
CLAMP I X0535050620 hine- YOOD 4551 15 28 1B16
_XM081780000 AF-32 _CMP YOOD 4551 16 8 1€01 | COVER o
STATOR I X0535130241 PARVES 1 YOOD 4551 15 29 1B16
XM178780000 nYJe3- YOOD 4551 16 9 1C01 ! PLATE (B}
COUPLER L L 1 X0535130320 2°U-b A Y00D 4551 15 30 1B16
XM219230000 r YA WAL L EL B YOOD 4551 16 2 1C01 1 PLATE (A}
WASHER, SPRING I X0536600401 AR AR YO0D 4551 15 31 1B16
XM329830000 ns- YOOD4551 16 3 1C01 I PLUNGER
COLLAR I X9019008651 TYH YOOD4551 15 41 1B16
XM860250000 £39*hn*2 10 YOOD4551 16 4 1C01 1 NUT
WASHER 10 I_X9025808001 Y- YO0D4551 15 42 1B16
XM863720000 Tk YOOD 4551 16 5 1C01 ! WASHER
NUT I X9151005141 AL (DYIP- U YO0OD4551 15 32 1816
XYSPS400800 Jaum YOOD 4551 16 10 1C01 1 BOLT W/WASHER
SCREW I X9490071810 JRINCAIOYL9%NYSP Y+ YOOD4S51 15 43 1B16
XYSPS402400 Jaum YOOD4S551 16 1 1C01 1 SCREW W/WASHER
SCREW | X9490071970 J2IN (YL Y% YOOD 4551 15 44  1B16
X0280210230 TYE YOO0D4551 15 8 1816 | SCREW W/WASHER
NUT I X9490170900 L H YOOD 4551 15 33 1B16
X0280630011 N7-1- YOOD 4551 15 rd 1B1&6 1 WASHER
RETAINER I 34 1B16
X0281003751 3-7 9= YOOD 4551 15 3 1B16 I X9490423330 AL CYRptRYE) YOOD 4551 15 45 1B16
YOKE ASSY 1 BOLT W/WASHER
X0282001531 P7-3F¥17 CMP YOOD4551 15 A 1B16 | X9490441303 Lk YOOD 4551 15 35 1B16
ARMATURE ASSY I BOLT
X0283005050 759F (A8-8- YOOD 4551 15 7 1B16 I X9490441312 ALk YOOD 4551 15 36 1B16
CLUTCH, STARTER I BOLT
X0283060061 o-3- YO0D 4551 15 16 1B16 I X9490502820 e YOOD 4551 15 37 1B16
ROLLER 1 NUT
X0283270140 NF=-1-(RA79Y7J° YOOD 4551 15 9 1816 | 38 1816
RETAINER I X9490561370 Y YOOD 4551 15 46 1816
X0283711420 E° =13 Y00D 4551 15 17 1816 1 NUT -
PINION I X9490721080 Noa» YOOD 4551 15 12 1816
X0283715030 tez4y (R3-8- YOOD 4551 15 10 1B16 I RING
PINION, STARTER I X9491001360 ANPYLI™ YOOD 4551 15 5 1B16
X0283810040 Fh vl YOOD4551 15 1 1B16 | BEARING
SHAFT I X9491001860 A =LANPYLIN YOOD 4551 15 & 1B16
X0284004910 AF-FN2DNIW YOOD4551 15 18 1B16 | BALL BEARING
_ HOUSING, STARTER I X9491200240 L YOOD 4551 15 47 1B16
X0285040631 Ju-L 7% YOOD 4551 15 19 1B16 1 BALL
FRAME ASSY I X9491402100 0=yyon YOOD 4551 15 39 1B16
X0285100460 IVSU&KILA™ CMP YOOD 4551 15 20 1816 | 0-RING
HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH 1 40 1816
X0534006460 AYF(ITV2FY2 YOOD 4551 15 22 1B16 I X9491703371 ATWATO Y o™ YOOD 4551 15 13 1816
SWITCH, MAGNETIC 1 SPRING, COIL
X0534040320 new%y YOOD 4551 15 23 1B16 I X9491703380 VAR WAL YOOD 4551 15 48 1B16
GASKET I SPRING
X0534490120 FAMEN] YOOD 4551 15 24 1B16 I X9491704260 Ao an YO0D 4551 15 14 1816
BUSH I SPRING
25 1B16 | X9491730461 A2° 4398 Y00D4551 15 21 1B16
X0534490230 PAM b YOOD 4551 15 26 1816 I SPRING
BUSH I 101158-11190 avwa 2%= 1SET YO0D 4551 4 22 1805
27 1816 | COTTER
0 NS
Reference  10-30

10-30



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

[ ——— +
(MF NO.YOOD4551" I 1M02 1 kkx JUEINMDINOIM1D 4212E3% PARTS INDEX **x 94.08.04 P. 2
pmm———— +
YEZ Nvuav9 INETAT PC NO. 19%2 3%y o%-23x v IMED nvLang ME A PC NO. 29%2 3%y ay-23u
PART NO. ~ DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
101304-59020  hoY¥“F(h37F 12 Y00D4551 14 2 1815 1 LIFTER, ENGINE
JOINT 12, PIPE ! 119260-59520  “31uh8 Y000 4551 13 39 1814
_101720-55750 _ 6n272°32" 6(IP-R¥ _Y00D4551 14 35 1815 ! JOINT (8} .
PLUG 6 I 119260-59530  ¥“31ohA YOOD4551 13 40 1B14
102103-55520  0Yo7™(x1q Y00D 4551 14 13 1815 | JOINT (A}
0-RING I 119285-66080  L#¥“2L-8 JPIb CMP Y0OD 4551 12 53 1813
30 1815 1 SHAFT ASSY,REGULATOR
103954-13200  A“AYYR (1LY Y00D4551 6 9 1807 1 119285-66500  IJI“JALYI® CMP YOOD 4551 12 65 1813
GASKET, SILENCER ! STOP DEVICE, ENGINE o
103954-13201 WYATYRCYILLY) CJOPRY YOOD4S51 6 9- 1 1807 I 119305-35150 LI TIL3 CMP Y000 4551 9 17 1810
GASKET, SILENCER 1 FILTER, LUB. OIL
104200-55321 F-nenruov Y00D4551 14 9 1B15 1 119332-92751 21L3LoF 68 Y00D4551 17 29 102
VALVE, TAPER i WRENCH, FILTER
26 1815 | 119600-01050 RYNT057% PT1/4(DANT  YOOD4551 1 5 1802
104200-55330  A2° Y7 (F-N°N“I2™ YO0D 4551 14 10 1815 ! PLUG PT1/4 o
SPRING, TAPER VALVE 1 119600-01600  N9I“7% (I51HKAIL) Y00D 4551 3 2 1804
27 1815 | HOUSING, FLYWHEEL
104200-55341 NFMILEFO2Y2 Y00D4551 14 28 1815 1 119600-01722 T1LNne o4 Y00D 4551 3 15 1804
HANDLE, COCK 1 SPACER, OIL SUMP
104200-55750 FANI2ROY 4OFOQYINIP™IL YOOD4S51 14 20 1815 | 119600-11450 JAMLI° 0523 Y00D 4551 4 27 1805
SCREW M 4 ! PROTECTOR, NOZZILE
36 1815 1 17 8 1c02
104200-59170  N°Y%u (R 12 Y00D4551 14 6 1815 | 119600-11460 PK Y00D 4551 4 28 1805
GASKET 12 ! GASKET, NOZZLE
17 21 1c02 1! 17 9 1C02
104200-92350 PSS - (9INID* Y00D4551 17 28 1€02 1+ 119600-13100 AN CEXH YO00D4551 6 1 1807
DRIVER, SCREW [ MANIFOLD, EXHAUST
104211-11370 FPUDC (AN Y000 4551 4 25 1805 | 119600-35081 LO$19-19h> CMP YO0D4551 9 29 1810
CAP, VALVE | PIPE ASSY, LUB.OIL
105010-11230  PY“PAR(AMIA¥I) Y000 4551 4 37 1B05 ' 119600-61100 _ A“N“32p%9 COMP Y0O0D 4551 12 4 1813
SCREW, VALVE 1 DRIVING SET, GOV.
41 1805 | 119600-61200  A“N“THIT1h CMP Y0OOD 4551 12 5 1813
105025-59550 FONCA12°Ep"Y YO0D4551 13 41 1814 | WEIGHT ASSY, GOV.
PIPE, FUEL RETURN I 119600-61540 273 YOOD 4551 12 45 1813
105225-23200 ayrr &Lk Y00D4551 8 31 1809 | SHIFTER
BOLT, ROD I 119600-61900  R¥b%A YOOD 4551 12 51 1813
105546-51330  A7°4yu9™ Y00D4551 11 25 1812 I RETAINER, SHAFT
SPRING, DELIV. VALVE I 119600-66020  L¥“1L-8A7° Yo" YOO0D4551 12 62 1813
110250-55610 YF-Z32% Yy YO0D 4551 14 14 1815 | SPRING, REGULATOR
RING, RETAINING I 119600-66530  FOYIY3 CMP YOO0D 4551 12 70 1813
31 1815 1 TORQUE SPRING ASSY
114250-53130 Pl APF . 7. PAR WA Y00D4551 13 8 1B14 1 119600-66840 FrY2° FYb Y00D4551 12102 1813
SEAT, NOZILE SPRING 1 NUT, CAP
114250-53400 oL CMP YO00D4551 13 10 1814 1 119610-01340 AJENANATYE Y0OD 4551 1 24 1802
SHIM PACK [ GASKET, CYL. HEAD
119232-13500  ¥1UL2Y Y00D 4551 6 10 1807 | 17 2 102
SILENCER COMP I 119610-01490 ¥ v5-A CMP YOOD 4551 2 14 1803
119232-13510 7591929 (41Loy Y00D4551 6 11 1807 ! HOUSING ASSY, GEAR
TAIL PIPE I 119610-015%90 730F%p5-A CMP YOO0D 4551 2 1 1803
119232-61510 A“nA“run®  CMP YO0D 4551 12 28 1813 | COVER ASSY, HOUSING
LEVER ASSY, GOVERNOR | _119610-66700 P 7“31L CMP Y0OD 4551 12 76 1B13
119232-61540  SP(GLNA™ tYE YOOD 4551 12 L4 1813 1 ANGLEICH ASSY
SPRING, LEVER I 119620-01200 AYRNEN L YOOD 4551 1 23 1802
119260-07900  WyPs“h3ov Y00D 4551 4 5 1805 ! BOLT, CYLINDER HEAD

Reference  10-31 A=y 10-31



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

fmm - +
(MF NO.YDOD4551) I 1M03 1 kxk JWEINMDINOIN1Y Y215E39 PARTS INDEX *xx 94.08.04 P. 3
fmmm- +
Yty Nvzane INEDAT PC NO. 19%7 3%y 0¥-333 1 IVEL N“ave Ve A PC NO. 19%7 3“9y oy-33y
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
119620-01342 AYRNANATYERCJIPAR) YOOD4551 1 24- 1 1BD2 1 119620-13110 ANATYE (IZAILEY YDOD4551 17 13 102
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD
) 17 2- 1 1C02 ' 119620-14100 nLE“ P YOOD4551 7 7  1BO8
119620-01620 NfI9E°2 6X10 YOOD4551 3 6 1B04 | GEAR, CAMSHAFT
PARALLEL PIN 6£X10 1 119620-14200 2o Y Y00D 4551 7 1 1808
119620-01750 $P97° (HfILANN - Y00D 4551 3 4 1B04 ! TAPPET -
CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER I 119620-14400 7°9310Y " YO0D 4551 7 2 1808
119620-01800 FTLY-IWLCHTC456208 YOOD 4551 2 4 1803 1 ROD, PUSH
SEAL HTC456208, OIL I 119620-14401 2°9y10YH+" Y00D 4551 7 2- 1 1BO8
119620-01950 JLCOMP (FIVeIIN %) Y0OD4551 2 25 1B03 | ROD, PUSH
SHIM SET 1 119620-21941 Yue- Y00D4551 8 10 1809
119620-02020 AVILE (AZLFPYIC YOOD 4551 1 -] 1802 1 WASHER
BOLT I 119620-22090 E°AbY CMP YO0D 4551 8 16 1B09
119620-02410 A WA YOOD 4551 1 21 1802 1 PISTON W/RINGS
BUSH, CAMSHAFT 1 119620-22300 teAbIES Y YO0D4551 8 24 1B09
119620-02450 AFARASIL (hLY™T YOO0D 4551 7 [A 1808 | PIN, PISTON
BEARING, THRUST 1 119620-22900 E°*Ab> CMP(0.25 0.S YO0D4551 8 34 1809
119620-03020 IPATNMD YO0D 4551 4 51 1B05 | PISTON W/RING 05=.25
PLATE, SHELTER I 119620-22920 EeAk> CMP (0.S5=0.5) YOOD4551 8 42 1809
119620-03031 PKLIPATNND) (JIPR) YOOD 4551 4 52 1805 1! PISTON W/RING 05=0.5
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 119620-22950 ECARIYII™ CMP Y00D4551 8 36 1809
17 5 1co02 1 RING SET 0.5=0.25
119620-11100 N“L7™ CINT YO0D 4551 4 18 1BO5 ' 119620-22970 Ju2% SET (0.5=0.5) Y00D 4551 8 44 1809
VALVE, SUCTION 1 RING SET 0.5=0.5
119620-11110 NY L2 CEXH YOOD4551 4 19 1BOS 1 119620-23910 EeARIES 2ARIL YOOD 4551 8 29 1809
VALVE, EXHAUST | BUSH, PISTON PIN
119620-11120 AMINM2 YOOD 4551 4 20 1B0S5 ' 119620-25102 PL1E“IL¥*P CMP YODD 4551 7 11 1808
SPRING, VALVE 1 GEAR W/BUSH, IDLE
119620-11180 ANINNRYYT YOOD4551 4 21 1B05 ' 119620-25912 P Hh YO0D 4551 7 13 1808
RETAINER, SPRING [ BUSH
119620-11200 ARSILYRO - R (222D YOOD&4551 4 30 1B0S 1| 119620-42020 PK (CW#ko 70 YO0D4551 10 13 1B11
SUPPORT ASSY, ARM 1 GASKET, C.W. PUMP
119620-11240 ANILINT D22 YOOD 4551 4 31 1B0S5 1 17 17 1C€02
SHAFT ASSY, ROCKER 1 119620-42320 [EFFA YO0D4551 10 10 1B11
119620-11260 AMIDIYKe - b YO0D4551 4 34 1805 1 0-RING
SUPPORT, ROCKER ARM 1 119620-51101 2°559" N“Uik CMP Y00D4551 11 4 1812
119620-11280 I BERANWD WHAL) YOOD4551 4 35 1805 | PLUNGER W/BARREL
SPRING 1 119620-51170 N*295 A Y0OD4551 11 7 1B12
119620-11310 PK_(#&“22%Yh Y00D4551 4 55 1805 | RETAINER
GASKET, BONNET I 119620-51180 n“x95 B YOOD 4551 11 8 1812
17 11 1€02 1 RETAINER
119620-11330 fi%o2xYE CMP (JPA) Y00D4551 4 49 1B05 | 119620-51190 SP(J°52uv YOOD 4551 11 9 1812
BONNET ASSY, (NON-ASB 1 SPRING, PLUNGER
119620-11350 ASYF (P-LUKe -t YODD4&551 4 46 1B05 t+ 119620-51250 2L CMP YOOD4S551 11 10 1812
STUD ] 1 i} SHIM PACK )
119620-11390 IN3Tuh YOOD 4551 4 56 1BOS 1 119620-51300 FRYAN YNNI CMP Y00D 4551 11 22 1812
JOINT 1 VALVE W/SEAT, DELIV.
119620-11801 [0l Pt 2 e f YOOD&4551 4 13 1805 1| 119620-51340 FUUANYNN LIV KL EN - YO0D 4551 11 26 1B12
GUIDE, VALVE 1 HOLDER, DELIV. VALVE
119620-12111 PK(I=k=-ILF™ INT)(JZPA YOOD4551 5 2 1B06 | 119620-51350 PKCFwyany YOOD4551 11 27 1812
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 GASKET, DELIVERY
17 12 1€C02 ' 119620-51370 WA YOOD4551 11 28  1B12
119620-13110 NUATYE (AL YOO0D 4551 6 2 1807 I 0-RING
GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD |_119620-51450  p“fb“E°-A(RA°%YF  Y0OOD4551 11 29 1812

Reference  10-32 A=y 10-32



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.YODD&4551) |

1MO4 1 kxx JVEINSINHINLD $712E39 PARTS INDEX %% 94.08.04 P. &
fommaaa +

2VEy Navs IvEAS PC NO. 19%7 I8%Y @y-33s | IVEI NY0A9 7MEY A1 PC NO. 19%7 I8%Y ory-33

PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO. I PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
GUIDE, PLUNGER 1 PIPE, SUCTION

119620-51461  to3 YOOD4551 11 30 1812 1| 119632-12590  IP2Yy-144°-F CHP Y00D4551 5 13 1806
PIN I SUPPORT, AIR CLEANER

119620-51510  t°z#3 YO0OD4551 11 32 1812 | 119632-44520 39%1-% Y00D4551 10 35 1811
PINION I RADIATOR CMP

119620-51650 _ FOF3st{7°L-b  YOOD4SS1 11 34 1B12 ' 119632-49020  CW-T (B) Y0OD4551 10 38 1811
PLATE 1 PIPE (B), C. WATER

119620-51660  FOFIdLfa™ Y00D4551 11 35 1812 1 119632-55620 FOJI% CMP YOOD4551 14 8 1815
SCREW I STRAINER ASSY, F.0. o

119620-51670  FOF39e{L°u(-51650 A Y00D4551 11 36 1812 1 119632-61200 h“N“F5 A COMP YO0D4551 12 14 1813
PIN | CASE ASSY, GOVERNOR

119620-51680  E° (A LLIF#%A YOO0D4551 11 37 1B12 | 119632-77920  813-(1 SEC. Y00D4551 16 19 1€01
PIN i TIMER

119620-51700  8A°Wh CMP Y0OD4551 11 38 1812 | 119640-01640 P L37°59% M22 Y00D4551 3 12- 1 1BO4
TAPPET ASSY | DRAIN PLUG M2?2

119620-53000  JA“I, CMP Y00D4551 13 2 1814 | 119640-12580 2“Ly-F YOOD4551 5 15 1806
NOZILE ASSY,F.INJECT I FELT, SUPPORT

119620-53080  JA“LEYYITYE Y00D 4551 135 1B14 1 119640-21590  731ffl CMP Y00D 4551 8 12 1809
NUT, VALVE W/CASE I FLYWHEEL ASSY

119620-53100  JA“LALE"- YOOD4551 13 6 1814 | 119640-66051  L¥“1L-2NVL YODD 4551 12 63 1813
HOLDER, VALVE W/CASE ' HANDLE, REGULATOR _

119620-53120  SP(JA%IL YOOD4551 13 7 1814 1 119640-77711  A-LIMIE9 (L7571 YOOD4551 16 20 1c01
SPRING, VALVE I LIMITER,CURRENT

119620-53140  N“WI“ARYIO AN -4 Y0004551 13 9 1814 1| 119642-59540  FON°19° ER“3 CMP Y0OD4551 13 37 1814
SPACER, VALVE STOP i PIPE ASSY, FUEL OVER

119620-59700  FYRCJASLEID Y000 4551 13 44 1B14 1 119642-59550  FONC{2°Ep“D YOOD 4551 13 42 1814
NUT I PIPE, FUEL RETURN

119620-59811  7u9%hy CMP(NO.1) YO0D4551 13 23 1814 | 119642-59570 “afuh(#-N“-70- YODD 4551 13 43 1814
PIPE (1),FUEL INJECT ] JOINT,OVER FLOW PIPE

119620-59821  79%hy CMP(NO.2) Y00D4551 13 27 1814 1| 119643-77900  21293(A3-% Y00D4551 15 51 1816
PIPE (2),FUEL INJECT 1 CONNECTOR

119620-59831  729%hu CMP(NO.3) Y00D 4551 13 31 1B14 1| 119645-12100  I=A-LE“(SUC. YOOD4551 5 1 1806
PIPE (3),FUEL INJECT L | MANIFOLD, AIR INTAKE

119620-77011  A8-3- YOO0D4551 15 1 1816 1 119650-59200 NHu9$“FA“LE 12 Y00D4551 14 7 1815
STARTER 12Vv-1.0W I BOLT 12, PIPE JOINT

119620-77820 2393 (7%g-7°37% Y0O0D4551 4L 63 1805 1| 119656-42291  VAMLH(IZ® 3610F Y00D4551 10 15 1811
CONNECTOR, GLOW PLUG i V-BELT (36-INCH)

119621-21680  7329“&“L+ M12X1.25  Y0DOD4551 8 9 1809 1 119656-66910 792 (Er“IN“2 Y00D4551 12 103 1813
BOLT M12X1.25,FLANGE I HOOK

119629-11700  YU3SAYEY CMP Y00D4551 4 9 1805 | 119660-01510 9F127°57°(10X14 Y00D4551 2 7 1803
HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER I PLUG 10X14

119629-14580  hLIPIH YOOD4551 7 3 1808 | 119660-01551  28(FO&°27°YY Y0OD4551 2 20 1803
CAMSHAFT ASSY . ] COVER

119631-34800  721#%9 YOOD4551 9 13 1810 | 119660-01562  PK(#°37°3%78) (JIPR)  YDODASS1 2 21 1803
DIPSTICK, LUB. OIL B I GASKET, (NON-ASB.)

119632-07900  YUPs“n3o™ Y00D4551 4 6 1805 1 17 3 102
LIFTER, ENGINE I 119660-01570  9IJIA Wb M6X12 Y0OD 4551 2 22 1803

119632-12211  $19%4I2F39h YOOD4551 5 19 1806 | STUD M6X12 § o
PIPE, AIR INTAKE 1 119660-01640  A{LI-I5-A CHP YO00D 4551 3 7 1804

119632-12520  IP2Y-1 CHP YOOD4551 5 4 1806 1 CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL
AIR CLEANER CMP I _119660-01821  FONLI“29Y  YDOD4&SS51 717 1808

119632-12530  ¥-A ASSY Y00D4551 5 6 1806 1 BEARING, FUEL CAM.
BODY, AIR CLEANER I 119660-01911  n°q17° /97 Y00D 4551 2 5 1803

119632-12551 __ #19%h3 Y0004551 5 12 1806 | PIPE, KNOCK -

Reference  10-33



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.YDOD4551) I 1MOS 1 kkx JUEYNNZINHTNIY H213E39 PARTS INDEX *% 94.08.04 P. 5
- +

Ve Nvav9 INEDA PC NO. 19%2 23%y o¥-233 v 7%ty ntouavo ey A PC NO. 1912 3%y o¥-v3u

PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.

119660-21201 P (I527 YOOD4551 8 5 1809 | 119688-49010 CW-T (A Y00D4551 10 37 1811
GEAR, CRANKSHAFT i PIPE (A), C. WATER

119660-21651 V2°-Y4(252 YOO0D4551 8 8 1B09 1 119810-55340 unv - Y00D4551 14 11 1815
V-PULLEY [ LEVER

119660-25022  AYT(PAP IL¥“P Y000 4551 7 9 1808 I 119840-59601 AMIRNCERNDCHP Y00D4551 13 48 1814
RETAINER, IDLE GEAR ! BEND ASSY S

119660-25052 UPIRCPIRNILEN ) Y00D 4551 7 10 1808 ' 119840-61870 AR A Y00D 4551 12 60 1813
SHAFT, IDLE GEAR 1 SPRING

119660-32001 LO#K®Z7° CMP Y00D4551 9 1 1810 ' 119865-21600  Yo7“%“¢ Y0004551 8 15 1809
FUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL ! GEAR, RING

119660-32020  PK(LO-P YOOD 4551 9 11 1810 1 121023-01550 42572 Y00D4551 2 32 1803
GASKET, L.0.PUMP I COVER, BLIND ) -

17 15 1C02 ' 121024-12660  3“ARN®I ASSY YOO0D4551 5 7 1806

119660-35102 IVITIYRLLODTILE Y00D 4551 9 15 1810 1! PAN ASSY, DUST
BRACKET, OIL FILTER ! 121111-21501 AN CO51RAIL Y00D 4551 8 1 1809

119660-35113  PK(LOZTILAI“35YP)/2PA YOOD4551 9 16 1810 | BOLT, FLYWHEEL
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 121120-01620 L M10X28 YOOD&551 3 3 1804

17 26 1€02 1 BOLT M 10X 28 — _—

119660-35300  LOF39PYUAML CMP YOO0D4551 9 18 1810 1 121120-77930  A3-3759YF CMP Y00D4551 15 15 1B16
VALVE ASSY,O0IL PRESS ! CLUTCH ASSY, STARTER

119660-42004  CW&°7° CHP (/PR YOOD4551 10 1 1B11 1 121250-44901 ¥-TAIYF(110°C Y00D4551 10 24 1811
PUMP ASSY,CW{NON-ASB 1 SWITCH, THERMO(110°C

119660-42350  v7°-)(CW-P Y00D4551 10 16 1811 1 121250-49121 703N (ZAMR¥ YOO0D4551 10 42 1811
V-PULLEY, C.W. PUMP L [ PLUG

119660-51500 397 Y00D4551 1 31 1812 t 121250-55620  AJ°Uo7“(IULADb Y000 4551 14 15 1815
RACK | SPRING

119660-51530 397141 Y00D4551 11 33 1812 ' 121250-59080 FO-T(D12XL180 Y00D4551 13 36 1814
RETAINER, RACK ! PIPE, FUEL OIL

119660-61052 PKIAMNNTY =AY CJOPA) Y00D 4551 12 18 1B13 1 121254-55510 134 (FO22# YOOD4551 14 12 1815
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) ! CUP, STRAINER

119660-61060  N“N“35-A72 Y00D 4551 12 2 1813 1 121257-55720  AZ° NI (A2~ Y00D4551 14 32 1815
COVER, GOVERNOR CASE ! SPRING, SCREEN

119660-61071 PK{AMNNTT-A) (JOPA) YD0D4551 12 3 1813 1 121257-55731 20-t Y0O0D 4551 14 33 1B15
GASKET, (NON-ASB.? ! FLOAT

119660-61121 Yo7 L=88.8(N\°TurTY)} YOOD4551 12 1 1813 1 121262-12800  129“y-3 YOOD4551 5 1 1806
LINK L=88.8(NO COLOR ! INDICATOR

119660-61140 Y27 L=88.6(\°1ub=20) YOOD4551 12 12 1813 1 121450-01560  9IJZ&“WLF8X22 Y00D4551 2 18 1803
LINK L=88.6(WHITE? ! STUD M 8X 22

119660-61150 422 L=89.0(\°15k=PhH) YOOD4551 12 13 1B13 1 121450-44531 *rU7° Y00D4551 10 30 1811
LINK L=89.0(RED’ ' CAP

119660-61300  FYLCAMNTYEHe -} Y00D 4551 12 9 1813 1 121450-44740  JPO7“L-p Y0O0D4551 10 17 1811
NUT, GOVERNOR WEIGHT i FAN, COOLING -

119660-61341 A= Y00D 4551 12 10 1813 1+ 121450-49110 #2%°9292 CMP Y00D4551 10 40 1811
SLEEVE, GOVERNOR ! COCK ASSY, 3-WAY

119660-61460 JLCMP (p¥ N TN -n2 Y00D4551 12 19 1B13 1 121465-12510 IuAJb Y00D 4551 5 5 1806
SHIM SET I 121465-12700 ILATRAYI YO00D 4551 5 10 1806

119660-61491 JRIRHN AN TLAY YO00D 4551 12 27 1813 1 RETAINER
SHAFT,GOVERNOR LEVER 1 121468-44510  4I7“33,7CMP Y00D4551 10 28 1B11

119660-61651 SPLAZ-} Y00D 4551 12 46 1813 | SUB-TANK ASSY
SPRING, STARTING I 121468-44540 PAR-VARS FAS W) YOOD4551 10 31 1811

119660-61901 RIp¥ A Y00D 4551 12 52 1813 1 PLUG, SUB-TANK e
RETAINER, SHAFT 1 121470-44581 nevxy YO0D4551 10 33 1811

119660-77330 PONPAZOANLE YOOD&551 16 16 icor GASKET
ADJUSTER, BELT 1 121520-01851 PK2{-P H° 290 (JUPA} YOODA4551 2 23 1803

Reference 10-34

N

10-34



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.Y0DD4551? ' 1M06 | *kx JWEINNIINOUNLY Y713E3Y PARTS INDEX *xx 94.08.04 P. 6
$---=== +
YED NMoav9 IVEDA PC NO 19%2 z3%“Y o¥-¥33 0 7%EY N“oa%9 JhED A PC NO. 197 I8y o¥-230
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
GASKET, (NON-ASB.? 1 124701-11911 hYATYb 1LY YOOD 4551 17 14 1C02
121520-01851 PKIM=-p"%e 72 (/JPA) YOOD4L551 17 19 1C02 I GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
121520-01860 17378 Y00D4551 2 24 1B03 | 124766-59050  #-AZYY7° (3 12 YOOD4551 13 35 1B14
COVER, BLIND I CLAMP 12
121520-34810 AR AR Wi F L] YOOD&4551 9 14 1810 1 14 3 1B15
GUIDE, DIPSTICK | o S 1815
121522-77721 Fr-u%fuu%y-2(CS9009) YOOD4551 16 21 1C01 I 124767-59031 FO-T CMP YOOD4551 14 1 1815
INDICATOR, CHARGING 1 PIPE ASSY, FUEL OIL
121550-49111 M312b PT1/4 YOOD4551 1 25 1B02 I 124772-66750 ovz _¥Ir M12 YOOD 4551 12 100 1813
JOINT PT1/4 I LOCK NUT M12
121575-66830 AZYLIPINPAL YOOD4551 12 101 1B13 1+ 124950-11340 N WIHATFLY- 1L YOOD 4551 4 24 1805
SCREW, ADJUST 1 SEAL, VALVE STEM
121850-11860 F-NeJ7°39% PT1/4 YO0OD4551 4 15 1805 | 17 6 1C02
PLUG PT1/4 I 129100-01580 A119E°2  BX16 YO0D 4551 3 1 1804
123682-44210 hPY F¢%9J0 YOOD4551 10 36 1B11 1 PARALLEL PIN 8X16
CAP I 8 2 1809
124064-12680 20=-1-FA9K" L b YOOD4551 S 8 1806 | 129100-61930 27019t YOOD 4551 12 61 1B13
BOLT, WING I NUT, CAP -
124064-12690 LS YOOD4551 5 9 1806 I 129150-35350 TYRANSKIRT YOOD4551 9 26 1810
WASHER ] NUT
124064-55510 31 (FO2D% YOOD 4551 14 29 1B15 | 129150-49360 PK 10 YOOD4551 10 27 1B11
BOWL, FUEL STRAINER I GASKET 10
124066-59100 K=AZYYI° (3L 8 YOOD4551 13 38 1B14 1 27- 1 1B11
CLAMP 8 | 17 16 1C02
14 22 1815 | 16- 1 1C02
124085-02220 AN YOOD4551 3 9 1804 ' 129150-59120 FURRACIZOPN CMP YOOD 4551 13 18 1B14
SEAL, OIL 1 RETAINER, INJ. PIPE
124160-01751 78(K139) YOOD&551 2 12 1803 1 129150-59130 +PT HB4X12 YOOD 4551 13 21 1B14
CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY | BOLT M &4X 12
4 50 1B0S | 129150-59131 +PT HB4X14 YOOD 4551 13 21- 1 1B14
124160-11340 NI ATLY - YOOD 4551 4 23 1805 | BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT.
SEAL, VALVE STEM I 129150-59580 FPUICLFO-TELYY YOOD 4551 14 23 1B15
17 7 1C02 1 CAP -
124160-11360 rYTF YOOD4551 4 60 1B05 I 129150-77202 Fv{TE YOOD 4551 16 1 1C01
KNOB I GENERATOR
124160-39450 1PYA1YF 0.5KG ¥“#“Y Y0DOD4S551 9 32 1B10 ' 129150-77210 2°L-F CHMP YOOD 4551 16 -] 1C01
SWITCH, OIL PRESSURE I PLATE ASSY
124160-77020 F-ZTLHhNv- YOOD4551 15 50 1816 I 129150-77230 731K1-IL. CMP YO0D 4551 16 14 1C01
COVER, TERMINAL | FLYWHEEL ASSY .
124450-44560 AMI(X-N"-20-N°17° YOOD4551 10 32 1811 I 129155-51280 VUM ARST.) YOOD 4551 12 15 1813
CLAMP 1 0-RING Sé&
124465-44950 nev$u16 YOOD4551 10 25 1811 I 129155-51580 [UNPA YO0D4551 13 17- 1 1B14
GASKET 186 ] O-RING
17 20 1C02 1 17 25- 1 1C€02
124550-55700 ILVAZRIFO) L=90 YOOD4551 14 17 1B15 | 129155-61480 ho%™ COMP YOOD4551 12 22 1813
ELEMENT, FUEL I SPACER ASSY
124550-59820 NIJFNTHEMLL 8 YOOD4551 13 45 1B14 I 129155-61830 Yo% (sS10 YOOD 4551 13 17 1814
BOLT 8, PIPE JOINT I 0-RING S10 o
124550-66370 FATYUE & (YUMYFPT YOOD&4551 12 64 1813 1 17 25 1C02
LOCK NUT M & 1 129155-77801 A=N° -24%929%n- YO0D4551 4 62 1B0OS
124574-44761 YN (2P YOOD 4551 10 18 1811 | PLUG, GLOW -
SPACER I 129155-77810 [VEAF S ERS/AN B YOOD4551 16 22 1C01
124701-11911 NYASYrY1LY YOOD4&4551 6 8 1807 I RESISTOR
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) ~ 1 _129322-77401  21-P“K°27° (FP332 Y00D4551 14 40 1815
0 K
Reference  10-35 A=Y 10-35



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.Y0OD4551? 1 1MO7 ! kkx JUEINAMIIMOIM1D Y212E39 PARTS INDEX *xx 94.08.04 P. 7
fommmmm +
IVED NYIM9 INEDAT PC NO. 19%2 28%5  a¥-¥33 1 INEI AMLaAnY 7%ty A PC NO. 19%7 3%y a¥-333
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.I PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
FEED PUMP ] SPRING PIN 4X10
129335-55700  9%-3t)N°L-3 CMP YOOD4551 14 25 1B15 1 22351-060012  A7°Uu7%“t° 6.0AX 12 YDOD4SS51 4 29 1805
SEPARATOR, WATER 1 SPRING PIN 6X12 e
129350-49530  4-FASYEANS- YOOD 4551 10 20 1B11 | 22360-040000 AFWI°tesy & YOOD4551 12 104 1813
COVER, THERMOSTAT I SNAP PIN 4
129350-49541 PK(4-FAZYPHN"-) (/PR YOOD4S551 10 21 1B11 ! 22360-060000 ATW2°t°y 6 Y0O0D4551 12105 1813
GASKET, (NON-ASB.) 1 SNAP PIN 6
17 18 1C02 ' 22451-060000 ¥¥“yty 0.6 YOOD4551 12 113 1813
129350-49800  #-FA3YE (71°C Y00D4551 10 22 1811 1 WIRE 0.6 o o
THERMOSTAT (71°C I 22512-040120  2I9“-%- 4X12 Y00D4551 7 1808
129400-92410  JLYIA%K-2 Y00D4551 17 27 1c02 1 KEY 4X 12
FLEX HORN ] 22 1808
135210-61090 79123933 YOOD4551 12 112 1813 1 8 6 1809
LEAD | 23000-060000 #-A2Y%7° 60 YOOD4551 5 16 1B06
171056-49351 A2y 0919% Y00D 4551 10 26 1811 | CLAMP 60
SENSER | 20 1B06
171081-55910  AZ2y-3 (100Av21 YOOD4551 14 37 1815 1 23010-038000  #-AN“Ih* 38 YOOD4551 10 39 1811
SCREEN | CLAMP 38 R S
171301-01640  2°32%(22) Y00D4551 312 1804 | 23065-070130  t“z=-lLneq7° 7X 130 YDOD4551 10 34 1811
PLUG M22 1 PIPE 7X 130
174307-51700  LeYH(F39t{139 Y00D4551 12 29 1B13 | 23065-120500  E“zine<2° 12X 500 YOOD4551 4 1 1B0S
SHIM SET ] PIPE, VINYL 12X 500
194990-22050  57°A(AN°Y2 8 YOOD4551 2 29 1B03 | 23414-080012  N°w#2 (23 8 Y0OD4551 13 46 1B14
NUT W/WASHER 8 [ GASKET 8
6 3 1807 | 17 23 102
4 1B07 ' 23414-140000 N°942(W 14 YOO0D4551 13 47 1B14
12 1 1813 1 GASKET 14, ROUND
22117-040000  ¥SA“2(2I3U 4 Y00D 4551 12 47 1813 1 17 22 1C02
WASHER & I 23418-060000 N°YW#2(3 6 Y0O0D 4551 14 38 1B15
22137-040000  #“p“2(Zp“% 4 Y00D 4551 11 43 18121 GASKET &, NYLON
WASHER 4, POLISHED I 23871-010000  2I“7°39%“PT 1/8 YOOD4551 1 11 1802
22190-060003  2-LOYIP(U 6 Y00D4551 12 110- 1 1B13 1 PLUG PT1/8,SCREW
- I-1YYe (I3 12 Y00D4551 12 111- 1 1813 1 23871-030000  23%7°39“PT__3/8 __Y00D4551 10 11 1B11
22190-220002  -L999P (W .ZMYLI22 YOOD4S551 3 14- 1 1B04 1 PLUG PT3/8,SCREW
SEAL WASHER 228 I 24101-062034  A“PY27% 6203 YOOD4551 7 24 1B08
22217-040000  n“z24%p%z2 4 Y00D 4551 11 44 1B12__ | BALL BEARING
SPRING WASHER 4 1 24102-063034  A“PYL9% 6303U YOOD4551 7 23 1808
22217-050000  N“24“p%*2 s YOOD 4551 4 57 1B0S 1 BALL BEARING 6303U
SPRING WASHER 5 | 24311-000120  0Y32* 1A P 12.0 YOOD4551 2 6 1B03
22242-000120 FADCIN2 12 YO0D 4551 4L 44 1805 | 0-RING 1A P 12.0
CIRCLIP 12 1 4 61 1B0S
22242-000200 FADC (Y2 20 Y00D4551 715 1B08 | 9 30 1810
CIRCLIP 20 ] 17 24 102
22252-000210 PADC(PT 21 YOOD4551 8 25 1B09 | 24311-000160 0Y22™ 1A P 16.0 YOOD4551 9 27 1810
CIRCLIP 21 ! 0-RING 1A P-16.0 —
22272-000040 FADE 4 YOOD4551 12 48 1813 | 10 43 1B11
CIRCLIP E- 4 I 24311-000320 042" 1A P 32.0 Y00D4551 2 13 1803
22351-020004  AZ°YI2%E° 2.0A Y00D 4551 12 49 1B13 1 0-RING 1A P-32.0
SPRING PIN 2X & 1 4 58 1805
22351-030014  A7°Y7%E°> 3.0AX 14 Y0OD4551 12 50 1813 1 17 4 1c02
SPRING PIN 3X14 J _ S _ 10 1602
22351-040010  A2°Yu2“E°> 4.0AX 10 YOOD4551 2 19 1803 1 24311-240100 09YZ2™ 1A P 10A Y0OD 4551 14 21 1B15
SPRING PIN 4X10 I 0-RING 1A P-10A
12 57 1813 1 39 1B15

Reference

10-36

N

10-36



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.YDOD4551) I 1MD8 | kkk INEDNMDINOIN1D $210E39 PARTS INDEX xx%x 94.08.04 P. 8
L +
Yty N“uI%9 PAIST L PC NO 29%2 28%y  0¥-333 1 2%ED NMuave PAI AL PC NO. 29%2 3“3 o¥-330
PART NO. " DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
0-RING 1A P-10A 1 26106-080202 YNHHNILE 88X 20 YOOD 4551 9 28 1810
24341-000070 0-132"% 1A S-7.0 Y00D4551 12 58 1B13 1 BOLT M 8X 20 PLATED
i 0-RING 1A S$-7.0 ! - 10 23 1811
24341-000240 oYyu2™ 1A S 24.0 YOOD 4551 2 33 1B03 | 26106-080402 YNWE L 8X 40 YOOD4551 6 5 1807
0-RING 1A 5-24.0 [ BOLT M 8X 40 PLATED
3 14  1B04 | 26106-080452 YN“HN L 8X 45 Y00D4551 4 47 1BOS
24341-000280 07" 1A S 28.0 YOOD 4551 12 67 1813 1 BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED
0-RING 1A S-28.0 1 10 14 1B11
26014-060252 ACLECES+N™ 2 6X 25 YOODD4551 10 19 1811 | 26106-100302 YnC&“LE 10X 30 YOOD&4551 16 15 1C01
BOLT M 6X 25 1 BOLT M10X 30 PLATED
26014-080202 ArILECES N2 8X 20 YDOD4551 5 17 1B06 | 26116-050102 AL 5X 10 YOOD 4551 12 107 1813
BOLT M 8X 20 1 BOLT M 5X 10 PLATED e
26014-080252 AP CESHNN2 8X 25 YDOD4551 16 17 1€01 ' 26116-060304 #*ILE 6X 30 YOOD 4551 12 108 1813
BOLT M 8X 25 [ BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED
26014-080702 ANLACES+N™2) M 8X 70 YOOD4551 14 24 1B15 | 26116-120252 AL 12X 25 YO0D 4551 15 49 1B16
BOLT W/WASHER M8X 70 I BOLT M12X 25 PLATED
26022-040082 FTANIRIN (NN 24X 8 YO0D4551 1 45 1812 | 26206-100252 wrLe 10X 25 YOOD&4S551 3 5 1B04
SCREW M 4X 8 I BOLT M10X25 e
26106-060102 YNNERILE M O6X 10 YOOD4551 9 31 1810 | 26216-080222 DIIZKE"ILE 88X 22 YOOD 4551 6 1B0O7
BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED 1 STUD M 8X 22 PLATED
12 59 1B13 1 26216-080552 PIJZA“ILF  B8X 55 YOOD 4551 6 7 1807
26106-060122 YNNENLE M Oo6X 12 YOOD4551 1 22 1802 1 STUD M 8X 55 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED I 26366-060002 YNNYETYL 6 YOOD 4551 2 31 1803
3 17 1B04 | NUT M 6 L
4 7 1B0S ' 26366-080002 YNNIETUYr 8 YOOD 4551 4 48 1805
7 16 1808 1 NUT M 8
26106-060162 YNCEMLE  6X 16 YOOD4551 2 7 1803 1 5 18 1B06
BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED I 26450-060202 6NIPTERMLE 6X 20 YOOD4551 9 12 1810
30 1803 | BOLT M 6X 20
7 25 1B08 | 26557-050102 FAMI2RIN(+PF 5X10 YOOD4551 4 59 1B0S
12 68 1813 1 SCREW M 5X 10
26106-060182 YNRENILE 6% 18 YOOD4551 2 34 1803 | 26587-040102 NI RN2INC+PT 4X10 YOOD 4551 1M Lé 1B12
BOLT M 6X 18 PLATED [ SCREW M 4X 10
26106-060202 YnvETe  6xX 20 YOOD4551 5 3 1B06 ' 26587-080102 N1 r%22I%(+PT 8X10 YOOD4551 7 26 1808
BOLT M 6X 20 PLATED 1 SCREW M 8X 10
26106-060222 YNCH“ e 6xX 22 YOOD 4551 3 10 1B04 | 26756-060002 FATYE 6 YOOD 4551 4 39 1805
BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED 1 LOCK NUT M & PLATED
26106-060302 INvaCLE  6X 30 YOOD 4551 2 8 1803 1 43 1805
BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED 1 12109 1B13
26106-060452 INUHRTILE 6X 45 YO0D4551 3 18 1804 | 26979-050162 6NIPTRARI™ 5X16 YOOD 4551 4 45 1805
BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED 1 SCREW M 5X16
26106-060602 YNTECILE 6X 60 YOOD4551 2 9 1803 1 27221-050080 2F2Z7°39% 5X 8 YOOD 4551 4 16 1B0OS
BOLT M 6X 60 PLATED 1 PLUG 5X 8
10 1803 | 27231-450000 B3NN R7939% 45 YO0D 4551 1 12 1802
26106-060702 YNUHENILE 6% 70 YOO0D4551 12 106 1B13 1 PLUG 45
BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED 1 27241-120000 Qonn37°57% 12 YOOD 4551 1 13 1802
26106-060802 YNE* L 6X 80 YO0D 4551 2 11 1803 1 PLUG 12
BOLT M 6X 80 PLATED | 27241-300000 IuhAnN87°359% 30 YOO0D 4551 1 14 1802
26106-060952 INvHECLE  6X 95 YOOD 4551 12 69 1813 1 PLUG 30
BOLT M 6X 95 PLATED I 27241-400000 on*27°37% 40 YOOD 4551 4 17 1B0S
26106-080142  YN“#“Wb M 8X 14 Y00D 4551 4 8 1805 1 PLUG 40 o
BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED I 28110-100120 ANe3 10X12 Y0OD4551 17 30 1C02
26106-080162 UNRENILE  8X 16 YOOD4551 16 18 1C01 1 WRENCH 10X12
BOLT M 8X 16 PLATED o 1 28110-140170 ANT 14X17 YOOD 4551 17 31 1c02

Reference

10-37

10-37



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO.Y0OD4551) 1M09 1 *xx JNEINNINOYNLD Y715E39  PARTS INDEX %% 94.08.04 P. 9
------ +
PAI I AR AL INEDAS PC NO 29%2 %Y p¥-¥3u 1 IVEY NMaAv9 Ve A1 PC NO. 19%7 3%y oYy-330
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
WRENCH 14X17 1
43400-500400 Y-ILIYIP-(SPCC.IU. 6) YOOD4LS551 12 110 1B13
SEAL WASHER 6 [ - o
43400-500450 I-ILIVIP- (AW ZF)IL.12 YOOD4LS551 12 111 1B13
SEAL WASHER 12S I
719610-01561 2928474092 CMP Y00D 4551 1 1 1802 1 o - -
BLOCK ASSY, CYLINDER 1
719620-02800 AIANTPYHIN YOOD 4551 1 15 1802 |
MAIN BEARING !
719620-02870 ATIABIL(0.25U8 YDOD4551 1 26 1802 |
MAIN BEARING US=0.25 !
719620-02930 ASARANPYLI YOOD4551 1 18 1802 1
BEARING, THRUST !
719620-11650 AMZ0z C(INT) ASSY YD0D4551 4 36 1805 |
ARM ASSY, ROCKER 1
719620-11660 A%392 (EXH) ASSY YO00D4551 4 40 1805 1
ARM ASSY, ROCKER 1
719620-22500  E°ARIUIZNSET Y00D 4551 8 18 809 .
RING SET [
719620-23100 227712709 CMP YOOD4551 8 26 1809 !
ROD ASSY, CONNECTING 1
719620-23600 ANPZIN(F529E° Y0OD4551 8 32 1809 |
BEARING, CRANKPIN 1
719620-23610 7532E°3481L U.S=0.25 Y00D4551 8 s0 1809 ! B
BEARING,PIN U.S5=0.25 [
719620-53100 FO229%A%y ASSY Y00D 4551 13 1 1B14
719621-51100 FO#® u2° Y00D4551 11 1 1812 |
PUMP ASSY, F.INJECT. 1
719631-01540 tILNne s 923 YOOD 4551 3 11 1804
SUMP_ASSY, LUB. OIL 1
719632-92610 newsy tYH(JOPR) YDOD4551 17 1 102 1
GASKET SET(NON-ASB.! 1
719632-92611 NStV /OPR) Y00D4551 17 1- 1 1¢€02 1
719660-14590 F.0 h& 273 YO0D 4551 7 18 1808
CAM ASSY, F.I. PUMP 1
719660-21700 23279%7+ 9922 Y00D4551 8 1 1B09 ! B o
CRANKSHAFT ASSY !
977770-01212 IY2-251 IFI*3I9HA“AYYL YOOD4S51 17 32 1c02 1t
GASKET, LIAUID | -
I
I
I
I
I
1
1
I
I
1
1
1 S
1
]
S I .
TOTALCITEM= 416) (REF.= 487)

Reference

10-38

KK

A=Y 10-38



Engine for TBO15 3TNA72L-UTBZ

(MF NO-Y00D4551) xxx CHANGE INDEX %% 94.08.04 P. 1
7Ny NMav9 PALT L] PC NO. 197 8%y  0r-33y IVET NMave Mty A1 PC NO. 39%7 33%y 0y-I33
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.! PART NO. DESCRIPTION GRP. REF. LOC.NO.
103954-13201 A AYYF(ITUIY) (JSFA) YODD&S551 6 9- 1 1807
GASKET, SILENCER

119600-11450  JA“L7°077% Y00D4551 4 27 1BOS
PROTECTOR, NOZILE

119600-11460  PK Y00D4551 4 28 1805

o GASKET, NOZZLE i

119620-01342  AYF“A“AFYF (JIPR) YO0D4551 1 24- 1 1802
GASKET, (NON-ASB.)

17 2- 1 1c02

119620-14401  7°95109F" Y0004551 7 2- 1 1808
ROD, PUSH

119629-11700 __¥YI8%A\YFS CHP Y00D4551 4 9 1805
HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER

119632-77920  313-(1 SEC. YOOD4551 16 19 1¢01
TIMER

119640-01640  FYLI7°37% M22 YOOD4551 3 12- 1 1804
DRAIN PLUG M22

119660-61121 127 L=88.8(7\°1Jh¥Y) YOOD4551 12 11 1813
LINK L=88.8(N0O COLOR
119660-61140 Y227 L=88.6(N\°1r=20) YOOD4551 12 12 1813
LINK L=88.6(WHITE)
119660-61150 Y22 L=89.0(A\°1r=FH) YOOD4551 12 13 1813
LINK L=89.0(RED)

129150-49360 PK 10 Y00D4551 10 27- 1 1811
GASKET 10

129150-59131 t73 HB4X14 Y00D4551 13 21- 1 1B14 -
BOLT M&4X14,HEX.SCKT.

129155-51580 oyzo™ Y0O0D 4551 13 17- 1 1B14
0-RING

17 25- 1 1€02

22190-060003 I-LIVIR R 6 YOOD4551 12 110- 1 1813

22190-120002 I-LYTP IR 12 Y00D4551 12 111-_1 1B13

22190-220002 I-IITPIRN.ZPILI22 YOOD4S551 3 14- 1 1B04
SEAL WASHER 225§

719632-92611 N°Y$IeYrC/OPAY Y00D4551 17 1- 1 1c€02

977770-01212 2Y2-251 I¥U“39N“AYYP YOOD4551 17 32 1€02
GASKET, LIQUID

1
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
1
I
[
I
|
1
i
1
I
I
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
!
1

17 16- 1 1C02
[
1
I
1
1
I
1
1
1
1
[
|
I
1
1
|
1
I
1
I
1
I
1
1
!
I
I
I

TOTALYITEM= 19) (REF.= 22!

Reference  10-39 A=y 10-39



	Index
	1. Cylinder Block
	2. Gear Housing
	3. Mounting Flange & Lub.Oil Sump
	4. Cylinder Head & Bonnet
	5. Suc.Manifold $Air Cleaner
	6. Exh.Manifold &Silencer
	7. Camshaft & Driving Gear
	8. Crankshaft & Piston
	9. Lub.Oil System
	10. Cooling Water System
	11. Fuel Oil Injection Pump
	12. Governor
	13. Fuel Oil Injection Valve
	14. Fuel Oil Pipe
	15. Starting Motor
	16 Generator
	17. Gasket Set(Optional)
	Parts Index

